ONTARIO AEROSPACE, SPACE,
DEFENCE, UAV and MRO
CAPABILITIES DIRECTORY

PHOTO COURTESY AIRBUS HELICOPTERS CANADA

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR’S MESSAGE
Welcome to Ontario Aerospace.
Ontario’s aerospace industry is a world leader in multiple areas including: turboprop aircraft, business jets, turbine
engines, landing gear systems, avionics, environmental systems and space robotics. The companies listed in this
directory, span all tiers, business activities and sizes. They comprise a technology intensive and diversified cluster
and are key suppliers on major international programs such as Airbus A350 and A380, Boeing B787 and B777,
Bombardier’s Global business jet family and the Q400 turbo-prop. In total, Ontario companies have an active role
in more than 150 aircraft and engine programs, defence systems, space systems and UAVs around the world.
This directory will provide you with a view from “30,000 feet” of the capabilities in Ontario for aerospace, space,
defence, UAV and MRO. We hope that this introduction will enable you to connect with our companies and their
people, open the door for opportunities to work together as well as collaborate in research and technology.
Did you know:
• Ontario is the second largest aerospace sector in Canada, generating over $6 Billion in annual sales with
80% export
• Ontario-made aerospace parts are used on virtually every commercial aircraft in the world
• 30% of Canada’s aerospace research and development activity is done in Ontario
• 15 of the top aerospace companies in the world have operations in Ontario
• 4 of the top global landing gear companies produce full or major components in Ontario
• Ontario’s space sector is the leader in Canada with nearly 70% of Canada’s space revenues and
60% of employment
• Ontario’s defence sector is the largest in Canada
• 18 universities and colleges offering over 40 aerospace-specific programs are found in Ontario
Our Ontario companies and the Ontario government continue to invest in innovation and the knowledge, skills
and abilities of our people to ensure Ontario is well positioned to meet the challenges of a highly competitive
global market.
Connect with us to learn more about aerospace in Ontario, by visiting us virtually at www.theOAC.ca or in person.
We look forward to seeing you.

Moira Harvey
Executive Director

A MESSAGE FROM THE HONOURABLE BRAD DUGUID
Minister of Economic Development and Growth

Welcome to our friends and partners in the international aerospace community and thank you for visiting the
2016 Capabilities Directory as compiled by the Ontario Aerospace Council.
This directory puts at your fingertips one of the most comprehensive, innovative and globally connected aerospace
jurisdictions in North America.
The aerospace industry is a key contributor to Ontario’s economy with over 21,000 direct jobs across the province.
Ontario is already a strong presence in the global industry, home to 15 of the world’s top 25 aerospace companies.
Ontario-based manufacturers are part of the supply chain for virtually every passenger aircraft in the world.
Our capabilities span the full roster of industry specializations including the manufacturing of turboprop aircraft,
business jets, turbine engines, landing gear systems, avionics, environmental systems, unmanned air systems,
satellites, space robotics, and beyond.
Ontario’s unique combination of aerospace, advanced manufacturing and information technology talent —
underpinned by the most educated workforce in the G7 — makes the province a natural innovation partner.
We welcome the industry’s continued growth and its focus on disruptive technologies to become ever more
connected, energy efficient and cost competitive.
Any strong innovation ecosystem requires great collaboration between industry, academia and government
and I commend the Ontario Aerospace Council for its leadership in building effective partnerships that drive
our industry forward.
I encourage you to explore further the innovation and expertise that Ontario’s aerospace sector has to offer
to help your company reach new heights.
We look forward to working with you.
Sincerely,

Brad Duguid
Minister

CONTENTS
About the Ontario Aerospace Council . . . . . . . . 2
Ontario Aerospace Sector. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 3
Aerospace in Ontario. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 4
Industry categories

Advanced Manufacturing . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 5
Aircraft. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 24
Aircraft Engines, Equipment,
Accessories and Components. . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27

Aircraft Landing Gear Systems
and Components. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  28
Aircraft Modifications / Conversions. . . . . . . . . 31
Aircraft Structural Assemblies
and Components. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  32
Airport, Airport Services . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  36
Avionics, Electronics, Aircraft Systems,
Equipment and Components. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 37
Maintenance, Repair and Overhaul. . . . . . . . .  43
Services – Technical . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  46

PHOTO COURTESY BOMBARDIER INC.

Services – Business. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  54
Simulation / Training Systems
and Equipment. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  63
Space Systems, Equipment and Services. . .  64
Special Processing and Materials. . . . . . . . . .  66
Specialized Products. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 71
Education. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

74

Research and Technology . . . . . . . . . . . . .

81

Index. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  88

ABOUT THE ONTARIO AEROSPACE COUNCIL
Established in 1993, the Ontario Aerospace Council (OAC), a not-for-profit organization, is comprised of 220
member companies, representing over 70% of the Ontario aerospace industry employment base and spans
all tiers, business activities and sizes.
Our purpose is to enhance recognition of Ontario’s capabilities as a leader in global aerospace markets and
work together to build greater expertise to assure continued growth and prosperity. OAC fosters relationships
between all stakeholders: industry, academia, researchers, governments and associations to gather and share
industry intelligence, identify and facilitate funding as well as being an active catalyst for industry growth.
Working collectively and collaboratively with our members and in partnership with government (provincial
and federal), we define and implement strategic member programs, initiatives and events in areas including:
technology development and adoption, supply chain relationships and readiness, skills development and
workplace training.
All Ontario companies and organizations involved in and with the aerospace industry in Ontario are invited
to be part of this collaborative effort. This includes OEMs, large companies and SMEs in: aircraft manufacturing
(Tiers 1–4); UAS/UAVs; maintenance, repair and overhaul; ground-based infrastructure; and space. We also
welcome Ontario organizations that do business with the aerospace industry, such as: financial institutions,
colleges, universities, research centres and consultants (engineering, business services, marketing, electronic
commerce and insurance).
Become a member of the OAC today and help shape the future of Ontario aerospace: www.theOAC.ca.

PHOTO COURTESY MDA

2

PHOTO COURTESY AIRBUS HELICOPTERS CANADA

PHOTO COURTESY BOMBARDIER INC.

ONTARIO AEROSPACE SECTOR
over $6B in annual sales

Aerospace Education Programs – Academic

This key sector is comprised of more than 200 companies and over 21,000
highly skilled and qualified employees, whose primary activity is aerospace
— from design and test through manufacturing to full life cycle support.
The total workforce is over 48,000 (direct, indirect).

AEROSPACE ENGINEERING is offered at 6 universities
• 5 undergraduate programs
• 10 graduate programs
APPLIED AVIATION AND SPACE is offered at 16 universities and colleges

Tier 1, Large Tier 2 and OEM Aerospace Companies
in Ontario by Subsector

• 6 degree programs
• 38 diploma programs

Satellites and Spacecraft 6%
Aircraft / Helicopter / Engine OEM 11%
MRO and Modifications 13%

Aerostructures and Landing Gear 34%

Avionics and Electronics 36%

Supported by large group of smaller Tier 2, Tier 3 and specialized
processing companies throughout the aerospace and space
supply chains.

Ontario offers:
• A diverse and established supply chain
• A highly skilled workforce supported by respected academic
institutions and industry-specific learning programs
• A prime location in the heart of the North American market
• Competitive business costs
• A strong innovation ecosystem with R&D incentives
• Defence offset opportunities

3

AEROSPACE IN ONTARIO
15 of the top 25 aerospace companies in the world have operations in Ontario including:

Aerostructures
Canada

Ontario’s aerospace industry:
• Annual sales of over $6 billion.
• Annual GDP impact of $3.2 billion.
• Employment of over 21,000 people.
• Annual R&D spending of $500 million.
• Exports over 80 percent of its finished product.
• Approximately 25 percent of all Canadian aerospace activity is done in Ontario.
• Canada’s aerospace manufacturing sector outpaces the total manufacturing sector in terms of research
and development intensity, and 30 percent of this aerospace manufacturing R&D is done in Ontario.
• Ontario’s aerospace industry is a world leader in several areas including; turboprop aircraft, business jets,
turbine engines, landing gear systems, avionics, environmental systems and space robotics.
• Ontario-made aerospace parts are used on virtually every passenger aircraft in the world.
• Approximately 18 universities and colleges offering over 40 aerospace-specific programs.
• 14 universities with engineering programs.
• PhD and Masters Programs in aerospace engineering offered at University of Toronto, Ryerson University
(Toronto) and Carleton University (Ottawa).

4

ADVANCED
MANUFACTURING

5

Advanced Manufacturing

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING FULL LISTING
Airbus Helicopters Canada

Diamond Aircraft Industries

Samuel, Son & Co.

Arnprior Aerospace Inc.

Dishon Limited

Service Mold + Aerospace Inc.

ASA Alloys

DMG MORI SEIKI ELLISON Canada Inc.

Service Steel Aerospace

Aventec Inc.

E.T.M. INDUSTRIES INC.

Shimco

Avion Technologies Inc.

Fibrotek Advanced Materials

Shimifrez Inc.

Avro Pattern Inc.

FLEET CANADA INC.

SIEMENS

B. C. Instruments

Garrtech Inc.

Strite Precision Machining Limited

Ben Machine Products Co. Inc.

Handling Specialty Manufacturing

Teledyne DALSA

Bohler-Uddeholm

Koss Aerospace

TFI Aerospace Corporation

Bohne Spring Industries Limited

Lynch Dynamics Inc.

The King Street Group Ltd.

Bombardier Inc.

Magellan Aerospace

The Queensway Machine Products Ltd.

BRIC Engineered Systems

Mann Machines & Hydraulics Ltd.

thyssenkrupp (tkA)

Brotech Precision CNC Inc.

Marsh Brothers Aviation Inc.

Trinity Aerospace

Burloak Technologies Inc.

MDA

Universal Precision Technology

CAMATECH Inc.

MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.

Vac Developments Ltd.

Carpenter Technology Corporation

National Research Council - Aerospace

Valiant Corporation

Celestica

Noble Precision

Vertex Precision Manufacturing

Cimetrix Solutions Inc.

Noranco Inc.

Virtek Vision International Inc.

Comtek Advanced Structures

Nu-Tech Precision Metals Inc.

Wainbee Limited

Coordinate Industries Ltd.

Parpas America Inc.

WEBER MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES INC.

CPG Aerospace

Qualified Metal Fabricators Ltd.

Cyclone Manufacturing Inc.

RAMPF Composites Solutions Inc.

Bohler-Uddeholm
Contact:
Frank Cortese
+1 514-518-3967
frank.cortese@bucanada.ca
www.bucanada.ca

Specialty metals, heat treatment, coatings, machining services
and technical support.
Faster, lighter and farther are terms that define the demands of
the aerospace industry. Bohler-Uddeholm produces materials that
aerospace engineers need to fulfill these demands. We strive to meet
and exceed our customers’ expectations by producing the highest
quality alloys.
We are proud to serve the leaders of the aerospace industry
including: AIRBUS, BOEING, Eurocopter, MTU Aero Engines,
Fokker Aerostructures B.V., Embraer, Bombardier and many others.
Our products and conveniently located facilities are supported by a
highly trained technical sales force and by a local and international
metallurgical support staff.

PHOTO COURTESY MAGELLAN AEROSPACE

6

Advanced Manufacturing

ADVANCED MANUFACTURING BY CATEGORY
ADDITIVE MANUFACTURING
Aventec Inc.
www.aventec.com
Aventec is a leading provider for the 3DEXPERIENCE platform,
which includes CATIA, DELMIA, ENOVIA, and SIMULIA, to
maximize engineering and manufacturing efficiency.

Celestica

Burloak Technologies Inc.
www.burloaktech.com
Design, engineer and 3D manufacture in metal and plastic for
aerospace, space flight and satellite system. AS9001 certified.

Contact:

Cimetrix Solutions Inc.

Dan Stewart
+1 416-448-2804
dstewar@celestica.com

www.cimetrixsolutions.com

www.celestica.com

Cimetrix supports the aerospace and defence communities
with comprehensive additive manufacturing solutions in support
of high requirement applications.

Celestica is a $5.6-billion global electronics manufacturing services
company. As a leader in aerospace and defence, Celestica helps
our partners improve their quality and competitiveness by optimizing
supply chains in the areas of design, engineering, manufacturing, test
and after-market services.
With over 15 years of serving the world’s leading aerospace and
defence companies, we manufacture systems and assemblies found
in virtually all commercial aircraft in the air today.
Celestica’s global Centres of Excellence are designed to help with
direct offset arrangements and have the processes, management
system and supply base to help mitigate risk and ensure supply
continuity at the lowest Total Cost of Ownership (TCOO™).

DMG MORI SEIKI ELLISON Canada Inc.
www.dmgmori.com
DMG MORI is a global leading supplier of advanced machining
solutions. Our core business of cutting machine tools is
complemented by automation and software solutions.

Fibrotek Advanced Materials
Garrtech Inc.
Magellan Aerospace
National Research Council - Aerospace

CPG Aerospace

Shimifrez Inc.
WEBER MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES INC.

Contact:

AUTOMATION AND ROBOTICS

Matthew Waddington
+1 905-715-7826
matthew.waddington@cpgaero.com
www.cpgaero.com

Aventec Inc.
BRIC Engineered Systems

CPG Aerospace is an advanced manufacturer of aircraft
detail parts and small assemblies, specializing in non-metallic
materials. Our core manufacturing processes include vacuum
thermoforming, CNC machining, and assembly.
CPG provides our customers with high quality, cost effective,
turnkey solutions, including interior trim panels, glareshields,
headliners, door skins, window surrounds, covers, and a wide
variety of structural components and standard parts.
CPG is AS9100 registered, and is certified under the Canadian
Controlled Goods Program.

www.briceng.ca
Robotics and automated solutions for the removal of paint, coatings,
ice and snow using zero risk environmentally friendly systems.

Magellan Aerospace
MDA

7

Advanced Manufacturing

MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.
National Research Council - Aerospace
Parpas America Inc.

SIEMENS

Valiant Corporation

www.siemens.com

www.valiantcorp.com

Siemens offers a solutions portfolio tailored for aerospace.
Digitally plan and project the entire life cycle of products
and production facilities.

Valiant is a world-class supplier of advanced engineering
solutions, and full service supplier of automation, tooling,
equipment and manufacturing systems with ISO 9001:2008,
AS 9100 and ISO 14001:2004, ITAR and CGC registrations.

Wainbee Limited
www.wainbee.com
Our engineered systems, products, and services make us an
ideal solutions provider for your motion and control needs.

COMPOSITE MANUFACTURING
Fibrotek Advanced Materials
Contact:
Simon Stern
Toronto Sales Office: +1 647-780-0018
Plant: +1 418-439-0999
simon.stern@fibrotek.com
www.fibrotek.com

Airbus Helicopters Canada

Fibrotek Advanced Materials is a Canadian vertically integrated
manufacturer producing high performance composite tooling,
metallic structures, components and assemblies with in-house
capabilities for 3, 4 and 5 axis machining, processing and
assembly. Our capabilities include: five engineers specializing
in project management, 25 shop personnel, two licensed
chemists on staff specializing in composite R&D and two
program managers.

Bombardier Inc.

Our competitive advantage allows us to continually build
our reputation and focus on our number one priority —
customer satisfaction. This will be accomplished through
on-time, on-budget delivery of high-quality composite and
metallic products.

Diamond Aircraft Industries

Cimetrix Solutions Inc.
Comtek Advanced Structures

Fibrotek Advanced Materials
FLEET CANADA INC.
Garrtech Inc.
Magellan Aerospace
National Research Council - Aerospace
RAMPF Composites Solutions Inc.
Shimco

FLEET CANADA INC.
Contact:
Marika Kozachenko
+1 905-871-2100 ext. 261
mkozachenko@fleet.ca
www.fleet.ca

Established in Fort Erie, Ontario in 1930, Fleet Canada is a build-to-print
manufacturer of aluminum and composite details and assemblies for the
aerospace industry. Fleet is Nadcap approved in chemical processing
(31 ft. tank lines), composite (and metal to metal) bonding (31 x 10 ft.
autoclaves), heat treat, and non-destructive testing (LPI), AS9100C and
Controlled Goods certified.
Fleet Canada supplies Boeing on the CH-47 Chinook and the KC-46 tanker
programs and Viking Air on the Twin Otter Series 400 program. The highly
skilled and versatile workforce allows Fleet a rare combination of wide
scope of services performed at the highest quality, delivered on time at
competitive prices.

SIEMENS
Virtek Vision International Inc.

PLASTIC, RUBBER AND
SYNTHETIC COMPONENTS
Cimetrix Solutions Inc.
CPG Aerospace

8

Advanced Manufacturing

Contact:
Tom Melvin, President
+1 613-623-1704
tom.melvin@arnprioraerospace.com

www.arnprioraerospace.com

Arnprior Aerospace Inc.
Arnprior Aerospace Inc. has more than 60 years of experience in the design, production,
and support of structural components for aerospace and defense applications.
Our four manufacturing sites located in Arnprior, ON, Canada, Montreal, QC, Canada,
Chihuahua, Mexico and Portland, OR, USA, total 340,000 sq. ft.
We combine our product design and program management skills with close tolerance
fabrication, large envelope 3-5 axis machining of hard and soft metallic structures, complex
assembly and integration, and special processes to create superior one-stop shopping value
for our customers.
Our offering includes a wide range of manufactured aerospace products, just-in-time kitting
and logistics, complex multi-commodity assemblies, avionics racks, trays and shelves, electrical
distribution cabinets, fairings and large aircraft doors.

TM

Avion Technologies Inc.
Avion provides contract manufacturing services primarily to the aerospace
and defence, nuclear, and heavy equipment industries. We manufacture from
single part-level items, to final tested multi-level assemblies. We are experts in
drive and actuation systems which require gear and spline expertise.
Manufacturing
Avion manufactures a wide variety of precision-machined components and
sub-systems for clients who require reliable precision parts and components
with full manufacturing traceability.
Combining skilled talent with CNC technology, Avion provides the precision,
speed, and repeatability to consistently produce parts on-time to extremely
close tolerances
Drive Product / Gear and Spline Services
We offer integrated manufacturing services of drive and actuation products
as well as gear and spline cutting services. Complete parts, assemblies, and
gear/spline cutting services include:

• Precision ground worm and worm gear sets
• Bevel gear sets
• Rack and pinion sets
Assembly and Kitting Services
• Gear and drive product assembly
• Installation of hardware and fasteners—bearings,
bushings, joining elements, lock wires, etc.
• Kitting and stocking services
• Actuator assembly

Contact:
Paul Chana, P.Eng., MBA
+1 905-670-1570 ext. 27
pchana@avion-tech.com

www.avion-tech.com

• Internal / external involute spline cutting services
• Spur / helical gear sets
• Involute and parallel splined components

9

3D PRINTING SOLUTIONS FOR

AEROSPACE
SUPPORTED APPLICATIONS
Jigs & Fixtures, Assembly Aids
Trim & Masking Tools
Metal Forming | Hydroforming
Thermoforming
Composite Layup Tools
Sacriﬁcial Cores
Surrogate Parts
End Use Production Parts

For more than 22 years, Cimetrix has supported the aeropsace and defence community with comprehensive additive
manufacturing solutions, in support of high requirement applications. With unmatched industry experience, we help our
customers redeﬁne how things are made, with solutions that empower freedom of design and manufacturing ﬂexibility.
3D Printers | 3D Production Systems

Cimetrix Solutions Inc.
1143 Wentworth Street West
Suite 100, Oshawa, ON. L1J 8P7

Additive Manufacturing Services
FDM

ABS-ESD7, ASA, PC
Ultem 9085, Ultem 1010
Nylon 12

DMLS

Titanium (Ti64 & T364ELI)
Stainless Steel 15-5 (PH1)
Cobalt Chrome ( MP1)
Maraging Steel (MS1)

Professional Services
Consulting
Product Development
Design Optimization for AM
Simulation
Manufacturing
Quality Systems

1-800- 298-6437

Discover more at : www.cimetrixsolutions.com

Vancouver | Winnipeg | Oshawa | Montreal

Advanced Manufacturing

Contact:
Michael Iacovelli
+1 905-856-7707 ext. 234
michael@benmachine.com

www.benmachine.com

Ben Machine Products
Co. Inc.
Ben Machine was founded in 1973 as a small tool and die shop for the investment casting
industry. Since its founding, Ben Machine has remained an industry leader, expanding
into CNC machining, turning and sheet metal operations.
Today, we are a fully integrated solutions provider that uses the latest manufacturing
technologies to provide our customers with complete quality precision parts, faster lead
times and competitive pricing. As we continue to grow, we are steadily upgrading our
technological capabilities and broadening our services to provide a one stop shop for
all sub-contracting needs.
Our combined facilities are over 85,000 square feet, offering all of our services under
one roof. With significant room to expand, we can easily double our capacity overnight.
Our team of experts includes more than 75 skilled tradespeople and 15 members of
management, engineering and support staff. Think of Ben Machine as an extension
of your company.

Contact:
Edward Smith
+1 519-853-2699
sales@camatech.ca

www.camatech.ca

CAMATECH Inc.
CAMATECH Inc. is an AS9100©/ISO9001:2008, Controlled Goods registered full service facility,
providing precision CNC machined components and sub-assemblies to the aerospace and
military industries. In addition to being able to machine all conventional alloys and plastics,
we can also machine a number of super alloys such as inconel, titanium, and tools steels.
Our qualified professionals offer a variety of services that includes in-house tooling, custom
programming and test fixture manufacturing as well as state-of-the-art 5-axis CNC milling and
multi-axis CNC turning.

11

Contact:
Calum Donnachie
+1 905-279-5460
aerospacemetals@samuel.com

www.samuel.com

Samuel, Son & Co.
At a Glance
•
•
•
•

100+ locations in 5 countries
4,800+ employees
40,000+ customers
Process 3.9 million tons of metal/year

Overview
For five generations, Samuel, Son & Co. has partnered with industry leaders
to help drive success. We offer an integrated network of manufacturing,
processing and distribution divisions providing seamless access to metals,
industrial products, processing and other value-added services including
inventory management, cost reduction programs and technical support.
Expertise
Our aerospace team understands that the dynamics of flight requires a clear
focus and stringent quality control. Our service centres are certified to a variety
of AS and ISO standards and our staff closely validate every order against the
material specifications.

Diverse Product Selection
From aluminum to titanium to specialty metals, we provide an exceptionally
diverse selection of metals that meet commercial and military aircraft quality
specifications.

Processing Capabilities
•
•
•
•
•

Plate sawing and water jet profiling
Tube and extrusion cutting
Shearing
Plastic coating
Kitting services

Value-added Services
•
•
•
•
•
•
•

Inventory programs
Dedicated transportation logistics
Technical support and field service
Hedging programs
Product innovation partnerships
Cost reduction programs
Continuous improvement teams

Advanced Manufacturing

E.T.M. INDUSTRIES INC.

CPG Aerospace

Dishon Limited

www.etmindustries.on.ca
ETM offers plastic injection molding capabilities, metal
CNC machining and a state of the art tool room for producing
tools, jigs, fixtures, dies and plastic injection molds. ETM is
an ISO 9001:2000 and AS 91000 Rev C and Controlled Goods
registered company.

www.dishoncnc.com
Cyclone Manufacturing Inc.

Dishon is a world-class supplier of complex machined
components and assemblies serving the aerospace industry.
We are located in Toronto, Canada and Queretaro, Mexico.

Garrtech Inc.
Magellan Aerospace
Marsh Brothers Aviation Inc.
www.marshbrothersaviation.com
Grease-free aftermarket bearings, bushings, pistons and seals
made from advanced polymers for lower maintenance costs,
lighter weight and longer life.

Noble Precision

PRECISION MACHINED
PARTS AND ASSEMBLIES

MDA
Contact:
Laurie Vagenas
+1 905-790-4471
laurie.vagenas@mdacorporation.com
www.mdacorporation.com

Airbus Helicopters Canada
Arnprior Aerospace Inc.

Exemplified by the world-famous Canadarm, MDA’s
advanced technologies span markets as diverse as manned
space exploration, unmanned satellite servicing, robotic
surgery, nuclear reactor maintenance, remotely operated
vehicles and industrial automation. MDA’s advanced robotic
and automation systems operate in the most challenging
and demanding environments with the utmost precision,
safety, and reliability from the dark and hazardous reaches
of space, to the dangerous and hard-to-get-at interior of
nuclear reactors, or the challenges of working inside the
bore of a Magnetic Resonance Imaging (MRI) machine.
Moreover, MDA’s operationally proven solutions can work
collaboratively alongside human astronauts or workers
safely, effectively and reliably.

Avion Technologies Inc.
B. C. Instruments
www.bc-instruments.com
B. C. Instruments specializes in providing precision machined
components and assemblies for our valued customers in the
aerospace industry.

Ben Machine Products Co. Inc.
Bombardier Inc.

Noble Precision

Brotech Precision CNC Inc.
www.brotechprecisioncnc.com
Ultra-precision CNC machining — milling, turning, broaching.
Strategic partner to Tier 1s. All materials — no challenge too great.

CAMATECH Inc.
Celestica
Cimetrix Solutions Inc.

Contact:
Manos Pavlakis
+1 416-606-6455
manos@nobleprecision.com
www.nobleprecision.com

Noble Precision provides a comprehensive range of precision
manufacturing services for clients around the globe who require
practical solutions to complex manufacturing requirements. Noble
Precision takes pride in offering the convenience of a one stop, state
of the art service centre that includes such services as multi-axis
machining, gun drilling, tool making (jigs/fixtures/stamping/molds),
fabrication/welding and mechanical assembly.
For over 25 years Noble Precision has established itself as one of North
America’s most advanced machining companies by investing in the
latest technologies and employee training to ensure our services can
provide the solutions to our customers current and future needs.

Coordinate Industries Ltd.
www.coordinate-industries.com
A value-added leading supplier of high-quality precision
machined parts for the aerospace, military and space industries.

13

Advanced Manufacturing

E.T.M. INDUSTRIES INC.
Fibrotek Advanced Materials
FLEET CANADA INC.

Garrtech Inc.

Koss Aerospace

www.garrtech.com

www.kossaerospace.com

Precision, multi-alloy machining and integration services.
Sectors we serve: Aerospace, military, energy, oil and gas,
medical. Milling, turning, gun drilling, CMM, 5Axis – 1" to 86".
ISO/AS9100C/CGRP.

Koss Aerospace is an integrated manufacturer of structural
aircraft components with over 45 years of industry experience.

Lynch Dynamics Inc.
www.lynch.ca
SME Lynch Dynamics designs, manufactures and integrates
hydraulic motion control systems. Engineering services, design
teams and state-of-the-art manufacturing under one roof.

Magellan Aerospace
Mann Machines & Hydraulics Ltd.
www.mannhydraulics.com

Parpas America Inc.
The Gruppo Parpas and its North American affiliate PARPAS
AMERICA INC. are known worldwide for their capacity to customize
medium-large CNC machine tools to fulfill the special needs of
customers. The success of 61 years of Parpas machines is built in its
mission to serve, to dare and to succeed in the partnership always
established with the client.

For almost two decades, Mann Machines & Hydraulics has
proven its motto, “quality, precision, excellence.” This stands
true through its relentless drive for perfection, strong client
relationships, and world-class machining capabilities.

MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.
National Research Council - Aerospace
Noble Precision

Contact:
Fabrizio Burroni P. Eng.
+1 647-206-5216
fabrizio@parpasamerica.com
www.parpasamerica.com

Noranco Inc.
www.noranco.com
Noranco is a world-class integrated manufacturer and solutions
provider to the global commercial and military aerospace
sectors including precision machining, sheet metal fabrication
assembly, testing and supply chain management.

Qualified Metal Fabricators Ltd.
Service Mold + Aerospace Inc.
Shimco
www.shimco.com
World leader in high-precision gap management solutions,
serving all major aerospace OEMs and Tier 1 suppliers.

Service Mold + Aerospace Inc.
Shimifrez Inc.
Contact:
Dave Hislop
+1 519-945-3344 ext. 239
dhislop@service-mold.com
www.service-mold.com

Service Mold + Aerospace provide 5-axis machining services to the
Aerospace industry, as well as complete fixture and mold builds. This
has helped us to become a preferred supplier for precision component
machining for aerospace, medical, military and defense sectors. We have
years of experience in precision machining a wide range of components
and tooling required for aerospace, military and defense products. Some
products include: drill jigs, composite bond jigs, drill templates, layup
mandrels, assembly fixtures, billet machined parts, vacuum trim fixtures,
and landing gear systems components. Services include: 3 and 5 axis
machining up to 16 metres, gundrill and CMM.

SIEMENS
Strite Precision Machining Limited
www.strite.com
Since 1964 Strite Precision has manufactured a wide range of
ultra-precision machined aerospace products utilizing advanced
machining techniques and equipment to meet these challenges.

The Queensway Machine Products Ltd.
www.queenswaymachine.com
QMP is a precision machine shop producing small to medium
quality machined parts in aluminum, steels, titanium and
exotic alloys.

14

Advanced Manufacturing

Contact:
Ian Gilchrist
+1 905-564-5255
service@cartech.com

www.cartech.com

Carpenter Technology Corporation
Carpenter Technology Corporation is a leading manufacturer
and distributor of specialty alloys, including superalloys, stainless
steels, and titanium alloys in cast/wrought and loose powder
forms. Carpenter’s broad product portfolio includes premium
quality high temperature (iron-nickel-cobalt base), superior
corrosion resistant, controlled expansion, ultra high-strength,
implantable alloys, and tool and die steels.
Carpenter Technology experts have been solving customers’
design and production challenges within the aerospace,
transportation, medical, consumer, energy, and industrial markets
around the world. Carpenter’s experienced and knowledgeable
metallurgists, process engineers and other product specialists
help customers solve their most difficult materials challenges.
Manufacturing and sales facilities are located in the United States,
Europe, Asia, Mexico, and Canada. For more information, or to
view technical alloy datasheets, visit www.cartech.com.

Contact:
Mike Roper
+1 905-945-9661
mroper@handling.com

www.handling.com

Handling Specialty
Manufacturing
Since 1963, Handling Specialty has been exclusively dedicated to the custom design
and manufacture of material handling systems for demanding applications. We are the
premier source for made-to-order lifting, tilting, rotating and traversing equipment for clients
seeking innovative solutions, exceptional professional support, world-class credentials and
unmatched experience.
Our design capabilities and engineering expertise allow us to tackle one-of-a-kind applications
that may have unique or extreme requirements involving usage, operating environment, and/
or weight capacity. Bring us your handling challenges and we’ll provide you with a high quality,
dependable solution.
Whether it is a single custom personnel platform for a material handling integrator, a custom
scissor lift, an automatic or manually guided vehicle for your manufacturing facility, or a major
turn-key project for a multinational company, Handling Specialty has the team to make it a
success. We are your one-stop shop for the design, manufacture, installation and support
of your project.

15

Advanced Manufacturing

Trinity Aerospace

Vac Developments Ltd.

Valiant Corporation

www.vacdev.com
Universal Precision Technology

Vac Developments is a leader in manufacturing and processing
solutions for the aerospace, military and commercial industries,
specializing in precision machining, sheet metal fabrication,
welding, kitting management and complex assembly solutions.

Vertex Precision Manufacturing

RAW MATERIALS,
METALS AND ALLOYS

Contact:

ASA Alloys

Rob Publicover
+1 905-331-8042 ext. 117
rob.publicover@apexcomposites.com

www.asaalloys.com
Stocking distributor of landing gear and airframe metals plus
sourcing services for the supply of difficult to find items.

www.rampf-group.com
Bohler-Uddeholm

RAMPF Composites Solutions Inc.
RAMPF Composite Solutions, formerly APEX Composites Inc., is a leading expert in the
design, engineering, and manufacture of composites parts. By providing highest levels of
technology and innovation, RAMPF enables its customers to differentiate themselves from
their competition.
Based in Burlington, Ontario, Canada, RAMPF Composite Solutions provides engineered
solutions through innovations in advanced carbon fiber and fiberglass composites using
cutting-edge technologies.
Core competencies include composite manufacturing to very tight tolerances utilizing the outof-autoclave VARTM process, resin infusion, metal plating, and value-added assembly.
RAMPF Composite Solutions is completely vertically integrated, offering project management,
product development and engineering, tool design and manufacturing, as well as dedicated
new production introduction.

Carpenter Technology Corporation
Cimetrix Solutions Inc.
Garrtech Inc.
National Research Council - Aerospace
Samuel, Son & Co.
Service Steel Aerospace
Shimifrez Inc.
thyssenkrupp (tkA)

Contact:
Chris O’Toole, Canadian Aerospace Manager
+1 289-838-4285
cotoole@ssa-corp.com

SHEET METAL PARTS
AND ASSEMBLIES / TUBING
FABRICATION
Airbus Helicopters Canada

www.ssa-corp.com
Arnprior Aerospace Inc.

Service Steel Aerospace

Ben Machine Products Co. Inc.

Service Steel Aerospace is a customer oriented distributor of aerospace grades. We stock
aircraft quality stainless, titanium, nickel, maraging and invar alloys. Grades are available in
rounds, flats, squares, billet, block, sheet and plate.

Bombardier Inc.

We can also provide added value services to your company such as ultrasonic testing,
trepanning, water jet cutting, heat treating and cut to size JIT/LTA programs.

Celestica

Our quality speaks for itself as we are an ISO 9001:2008, AS 9100C and AS9120A distributor.

Cyclone Manufacturing Inc.

For over 40 years, we continue to be a leader in the aerospace industry.

Diamond Aircraft Industries

16

Advanced Manufacturing

Magellan Aerospace
Magellan Aerospace is a global aerospace company
that provides complex assemblies and systems solutions
to aircraft and engine manufacturers, and defence and
space agencies worldwide. Magellan’s Operating System
(MOS™) drives operational excellence throughout the
organization.
Headquartered in Mississauga, Ontario, Magellan
operates a network of facilities throughout North America,
Europe, and India. Magellan’s Ontario operations are
located in Mississauga, Kitchener, Renfrew, and Ottawa.
Magellan’s global operations are organized into
business groups: Aeroengines; Aerostructures; Rockets
and Space; Sand Castings; Repair and Overhaul;
and Specialty Products. In Ontario, Magellan’s core
capabilities include:
Aeroengines
• Engine components and assemblies
• Rotating parts (shafts, disks, spacers)
Aerostructures
• High velocity, hard metal machining of complex
structural components

Space
• Small satellites and satellite buses
• Space payloads and hardware
• Assembly, integration and test (AIT)
Specialty Products
• Industrial power generation sets
• Industrial engine R&O
Repair and Overhaul
• In-service support
• Engineering
• Aircraft engine MR&O: F404, J85
• Complete engine teardown, build up and test
• Component repair
Castings
• Sandcasting facilities for complex castings in
aluminum and magnesium alloys
• 3D core printing
• digital radiography
• Automated material removal
• 3D scanning
• Advanced non-gravity pouring

Contact:
Mr. Daniel Zanatta
Vice President, Business Development,
Marketing and Contracts
+1 905-677-1889
info@magellan.aero

www.magellan.aero

Contact:
Ève Giroux
+1 514-782-9510
eve.giroux@thyssenkrupp.com

www.thyssenkrupp-aerospace.com

thyssenkrupp (tkA)
We focus on supplying aerospace raw materials and finished parts logistics to the world’s
leading aerospace companies and their supply chains. Operating from numerous service
centers throughout the Americas, Europe, Africa and Asia Pacific enables us to aggregate
demand across a single supply chain on behalf of the world’s leading OEMs.
thyssenKrupp offers its customers:
• More choice – of material types and specifications.
• More value for money – the most competitive prices and improved material utilization.
• More market coverage – we have more facilities and processing capabilities around
the world than any of our competitors.
• More options – we can provide an individual local distribution service right through
to a sophisticated global solution.
• More experience – our people have many years of experience and utilize elements
of best practice.
From vendor management and logistics to kitting and direct line feed, we can customize
solutions based on our proven systems and long-term experience.

17

Advanced Manufacturing

FLEET CANADA INC.

National Research Council - Aerospace

Magellan Aerospace

Noranco Inc.

Nu-Tech Precision Metals Inc.
www.nutechpm.com

MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.

Manufacturer of titanium seamless pipe, tube, shapes by
extrusion. OD sizes from 2–14 inches. Finishing services
on-site. Boeing Gold Supplier.

Qualified Metal Fabricators Ltd.
www.qmf.com
QMF is a privately-owned corporation specializing in the
fabrication, assembly and finishing of metal components
for the aerospace and defense industry.

Shimco
Shimifrez Inc.

Shimifrez Inc.
Contact:
Hassan Nojoumi
+1 905-695-6898
Hassan@shimifrez.com
www.shimifrez.com

With over 30 years of experience in the field of micro metal fabrication,
Shimifrez’s activities in photo chemical etching and electro-forming is far
reaching and can include creating critical components for satellites and
instrumentations to micro meshes/grids, lead rames, ultra micro metal parts,
shadow and sputtering masks, gimbal springs, reticles, shims, RFI/EMI/
ESD level shielding, heat sinks, BPPs for fuel cell applications. Components
can be manufactured in stainless steels, nickel alloys, beryllium copper,
phosphorous bronze, kovar, inconel, DCB substrates and aluminum alloys,
to name a few. Photochemical fine blanking is a cost-effective method for
producing complex flat metal parts for prototyping and quantity production.

Trinity Aerospace
Vac Developments Ltd.

STANDARD COMPONENT
MANUFACTURING
Avion Technologies Inc.
Bombardier Inc.
Diamond Aircraft Industries
DMG MORI SEIKI ELLISON Canada Inc.
Fibrotek Advanced Materials
Garrtech Inc.
Magellan Aerospace
Shimco

Universal Precision
Technology

Shimifrez Inc.

Contact:
Nick Dobrea
+1 905-389-1610
nickdobrea@universaltoolanddie.com
www.universaltoolanddie.com

Universal has established an irrefutable reputation as a
loyal and trustworthy organization delivering quality products
with the best customer service. It is achieved by setting the
standard of excellence in our abilities as individuals and as a
dependable corporation. Universal is devoted to maintaining
customer satisfaction, trust and integrity.
We live to perfect and improve the caliber of products
and technology relied upon in the aerospace Industry.
We are dedicated to establishing lasting relationships with
clients through high quality manufacturing with service and
professionalism without compromise.
We are AS9100C compliant, ISO9001:2008 certified and
registered to the Canadian Controlled Goods Program.

18

TFI Aerospace Corporation
www.TFI-Aero.com
TFI Aerospace manufactures a full range of bolts and screws for
the aerospace industry including NAS, MS, AN, NSA standards
and customer specific designs including T-bolts.

YOUR
SUCCESS
IS OUR
BUSINESS

AIRCRAFT-QUALITY
METALS
Samuel has an industry-leading network of
Service Centers strategically located across
North America and China to support our
aerospace customers.

Contact us today:
877-565-7050
aerospacemetals@samuel.com

Advanced Manufacturing

TOOLING, FIXTURES
AND ASSEMBLY JIGS

Contact:
Peter Richter, Director, Global Strategic Accounts
+1 519-783-3116
peter.richter@virtek.ca
www.virtek.ca

Avion Technologies Inc.
BRIC Engineered Systems
Celestica

Virtek Vision International Inc.
Virtek Vision International Inc. is the global leader in laser templating and quality inspection
systems, providing exceptional expertise and engineering for manufacturers around the
world. We have the ability to guide a beam of laser light onto a work surface or part with a
high degree of accuracy, speed and precision for applications such as composite ply layup,
paint masking, placement of components or materials, to quality inspection and reverse
engineering tasks.
Founded in 1986, and today a part of Gerber Technology, Virtek has headquarters in
Waterloo, Ontario, Canada, and has coverage in the USA, across Europe and in Asia. From
the aerospace to the construction industry, and from sheet metal fabrication to wind energy,
our tailored technology solutions featuring LaserEdge®, LaserQC®, TrussLine®, Iris™ and
others, give customers the competitive edge needed to succeed in their fields.

Cimetrix Solutions Inc.
Diamond Aircraft Industries
E.T.M. INDUSTRIES INC.
Fibrotek Advanced Materials
Garrtech Inc.

Contact:
Kofi Bannerman-Maxwell
+1 905-612-0754
kmaxwell@trinityaerocanada.com

www.trinityaerocanada.com

Trinity Aerospace
Trinity Aerospace is a leading manufacturer of aircraft parts and assemblies (minor
and medium sub-assemblies), ranging from simple brackets to complex structural
components. We specialize in both sheet metal fabrication (including hydro-forming)
and precision machining. Trinity is AS9100C/ISO 9001:2008 certified and registered
with the Controlled Goods Directorate program. Besides build to print, we also
provide design/build solutions for prototype and certification, and as a Transport
Canada approved (manufacturing) facility we can certify parts with a Transport
Canada Form One.

20

Advanced Manufacturing

Handling Specialty Manufacturing
MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.
Noble Precision
Service Mold + Aerospace Inc.
Trinity Aerospace
Universal Precision Technology
Vac Developments Ltd.
Valiant Corporation
WEBER MANUFACTURING TECHNOLOGIES INC.

PHOTO COURTESY DIAMOND AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES

Manufacturing Technologies Inc.

WEBER MANUFACTURING
TECHNOLOGIES INC.
Weber Manufacturing Technologies Inc. is an innovative mold design and
manufacturer since 1962 for tooling solutions in composite processing.
Hard Metal Molds and Fabrication
• Aluminum, invar 36, NVD nickel, and steel including machining services to 80,000 pounds.
Nickel Shell Molds (NVD)
• Onsite operation of unique nickel vapour deposition facility for the additive production of precision shapes
used as molding surfaces
Facility
• 135,000 sq.ft., 182 employees, in-house design, CMM and scanning
• 5-Axis CNC machining centres, contour mills and gun-drills
• Fabrication with certified welding, including laser welding
• ISO9001:2008 and CCGP registered (satisfies US-ITAR) and is Boeing and Bell helicopter approved

Contact:
Tom Schmitz
+1 705-527-2956
tom.schmitz@webermfg.ca

www.webermfg.ca

21

Turning virtual into real
and skeptics into believers.
Siemens answers are helping leading companies explore new places in new ways.

The engineers at SpaceX knew that successfully launching a rocket was contingent
on millions of things going right. Just a
single error could impact the entire mission
to the International Space Station. To
help solve this challenge, they turned to
Siemens industry software. This played a

CGCB-A10068-00-7600

Siemens industry software helps
innovative companies increase
productivity, improve accuracy, and
significantly reduce costs.

critical role in enabling the SpaceX team
to design and test products virtually before
constructing them physically – optimizing
the chances of a successful launch.
Today, Siemens is helping business leaders
everywhere transform the way goods are
manufactured. In industries from automotive to pharmaceutical, companies look
to Siemens for new ways to do more with
less, to raise quality while lowering costs,
and to help factories reduce their environmental footprint. And it’s working – a new
era in manufacturing is beginning to take
hold across the globe. Every day we’re
working with the world to create answers
that will last for years to come.

siemens.com

C Series

Q Series

CRJ Series

Progress mostly happens in inches, in tweaks, and in
increments. But sometimes there’s a shift that changes
everything. Those leaps require vision, intelligence, and
effort. They require the kind of courage that made flight
possible in the first place. It’s this boldness that drives
Bombardier’s relentless pursuit of excellence, and has
seen us create the cleanest, quietest and most profitable
aircraft in the skies.
Bombardier, C Series, and the Evolution of Mobility, are trademarks of Bombardier Inc. or its subsidiaries. ©2016 Bombardier Inc. All rights reserved.

AIRCRAFT

FIXED WING AND ROTORCRAFT
Airbus Helicopters Canada
Bombardier Inc.
Diamond Aircraft Industries
www.diamondaircraft.com
Diamond Aircraft Industries is a leading manufacturer of
composite structures with over 30 years experience designing,
building and certifying composite aircraft.

Horizon Aircraft

UNMANNED AERIAL VEHICLES
Aeryon Labs Inc.
Diamond Aircraft Industries
Shimifrez Inc.

24

Aircraft

Aeryon Labs Inc.
Contact:
+1 519-489-6726
info@aeryon.com
www.aeryon.com

Aeryon Labs is the premier manufacturer of small Unmanned Aerial Systems
(sUAS), which are at the centre of major world events and international media
stories. The company is the trusted partner of civil and military customers,
resellers, and other commercial business partners around the globe. Aeryon is
headquartered in Waterloo, Ontario, Canada. Field-tested and mission-proven,
Aeryon sUAS set the standard for immediate aerial intelligence gathering by
anyone, anywhere, anytime, for a wide range of military, public safety and
commercial applications.

PHOTO COURTESY AIRBUS HELICOPTERS CANADA

Contact:
Laura Senecal – Director, Public Relations & Corporate Affairs
+1 613-230-3902 ext. 226
laura.senecal@airbus.com

www.airbushelicopters.ca

Airbus Helicopters
Canada
Airbus Helicopters Canada (AHCA) manufactures, markets, sells, assembles,
supports, and provides certified training solutions for Airbus rotary-wing aircraft.
Operating in Canada for over 30 years, it is the leading provider of helicopters for
the Canadian utility, law enforcement, emergency medical service, and executive
markets. The company’s headquarters and manufacturing facility is in Fort Erie, ON,
and has additional Customer Support Centres in Richmond, BC and Mirabel, QC,
serving a fleet of over 690 helicopters operating in Canada. AHCA is part of Airbus
Helicopters’ global supply chain, operating within a lean manufacturing environment
and producing components in single source for the assembly lines in Europe and for
Airbus Helicopters Canada designed and manufactured options. The engineering
department is a Design Approval Organization (DAO) certified for the development
and flight testing of aircraft options and modifications. Airbus Helicopters is a division
of the Airbus Group, a global aerospace and defence leader.

25

Aircraft

Bombardier Inc.
Contact:
Todd Young – Vice President &
General Manager, Bombardier
Commercial Aircraft Customer Services
+1 416-633-7310
bca.marketing@aero.bombardier.com

Bombardier is the world’s leading manufacturer of both
planes and trains. Looking far ahead while delivering
today, Bombardier is evolving mobility worldwide by
answering the call for more efficient, sustainable and
enjoyable transportation everywhere. Our vehicles,
services and, most of all, our employees are what make
us a global leader in transportation.
Bombardier is headquartered in Montréal, Canada. The
company’s Toronto site is a 1.7-million-square-foot facility
where its Q400 turboprop and Global Series business
jets are manufactured. It also houses sales, marketing,
contracts, and Bombardier commercial aircraft customer
services employees.

www.bombardier.com

PHOTO COURTESY BOMBARDIER INC.

Contact:
Brandon Robinson
+1 613-866-1935
brandon@horizonaircraft.com

www.horizonaircraft.com

Horizon Aircraft
The Horizon Aircraft team is an agile aerospace group that is designing
the next generation of aircraft. A revolutionary step forward, the
X3 prototype aircraft is powered by state-of-the-art electric motors
and has a high efficiency gas engine to charge the batteries when
required. With practical pure electric aviation still years away, the
X3 — with numerous patents pending — offers 30% fuel savings, 50%
noise reduction, and the safety of a completely dually-redundant
700-horsepower engine.
With over 100 year of experience designing, modifying and building
aircraft, the Horizon Aircraft team is perfectly positioned to succeed.
Visit horizonaircraft.com and see how our company is building a better,
cleaner future for aviation.

26

AIRCRAFT ENGINES
Airstart

AIRCRAFT
ENGINES,
EQUIPMENT,
ACCESSORIES
AND
COMPONENTS

CaseBank Technologies
Diamond Aircraft Industries
Magellan Aerospace
Noranco Inc.
Pratt Whitney Canada Corp. (PWC)
www.pwc.ca
Pratt Whitney Canada Corp. is a global aerospace leader, shaping the future
of business, helicopter and regional aviation with new generation engines.

ENGINE COMPONENTS,
EQUIPMENT AND ACCESSORIES
Airstart
Avion Technologies Inc.
CaseBank Technologies
Dishon Limited
Gastops Ltd.
www.gastops.com
Gastops’ solutions are used in defense and aerospace applications to
optimize the availability, readiness, maintenance, performance and safety
of complex rotating equipment.

Magellan Aerospace
Noranco Inc.
Shimifrez Inc.
Vac Developments Ltd.
Wheelabrator Group (Canada) Ltd.

27

Airstart
Avion Technologies Inc.
Celestica
Cleeve Technology International
Dishon Limited
D N Quality Machining Ltd.
Footage Tools Inc.
Héroux-Devtek Inc.
www.herouxdevtek.com
Héroux-Devtek Inc. is an international company specializing in the design, development,
manufacture and repair and overhaul of landing gear and actuation systems and
components for the aerospace market.

AIRCRAFT
LANDING GEAR
SYSTEMS AND
COMPONENTS

Magellan Aerospace
Mann Machines & Hydraulics Ltd.
Noranco Inc.
Nu-Tech Precision Metals Inc.
Safran Landing Systems
www.safran-landing-systems.com
Safran Landing Systems is the world leader in aircraft landing and braking systems.
Capabilities encompass the full life cycle from design, manufacture to in-service support,
repair and overhaul.

Shimifrez Inc.
SPP Canada Aircraft, Inc.
www.spp-ca.com
SPP Canada Aircraft, Inc. (SPPCA) is an ATA 32 landing gear systems integrator
for the small- to medium-sized aircraft market.

UTC Aerospace Systems – Landing Systems
Wheelabrator Group (Canada) Ltd.

28

UTC Aerospace Systems – Landing Systems
UTC Aerospace Systems – Landing Systems is a leading provider of integrated
landing gear systems that has built a reputation on performance and
innovation. Our capabilities include the design, test, manufacture and support
of landing gear systems for a wide range of commercial, business and regional
aircraft. Our customers span the globe and comprise most of the world’s major
aircraft manufacturers including Airbus, Boeing, Bombardier and Gulfstream.
Our experience with structural design, analysis, qualification testing, materials
processing, manufacturing, system integration and product support is
acknowledged by airframers and operators around the world. In order to
conduct the critical strength and performance qualification tests that landing
gear must undergo, we have built the largest, most advanced test facilities in
the industry, right here in Canada.
We produce landing gear for a variety of commercial aircraft including one of
the world’s leading families of single-aisle jetliners along with a number of larger

wide-body aircraft. Our range of capabilities extends from
the manufacture of mid-sized landing gears for both regional
aircraft and business jets to the supply of main landing gears
for the world’s largest commercial airliner.
We are also able to provide fully integrated landing systems
comprising all ATA Chapter 32 components that include
cockpit controls, electronic control units, braking systems,
extension and retraction equipment, proximity sensing
systems and steering control systems.
Our customer support capabilities include spares
provisioning, 24/7 technical support, technical publications
as well as on-site field service representatives. These are
further complemented by our landing gear MRO facility in
Burlington, Ontario.

Contact:
Frank Karakas
+1 905-827-7777
frank.karakas@utas.utc.com

www.utcaerospacesystems.com

Aircraft landing gear systems and components

Footage Tools Inc.
Contact:
Nigel Burbidge
+1 905-695-9900 ext. 235
nb@footage.ca
www.footagetools.com

NEED GENERIC
AIRCRAFT LANDING
GEAR SYSTEMS &
COMPONENTS
PHOTO HERE

30

Footage Tools Inc. is a modern CNC manufacturing facility located in
Vaughan, Ontario. Founded in 1982, we have diversified our business
model to service a variety of market sectors. We manufacture and
distribute several lines of specialized construction field tools for the gas
and water utility market. We produce brand label products for major tool
companies and provide custom machining services for the aerospace
and automotive industries. We specialize in drilling and machining deep
bores utilizing BTA type drilling equipment.

AIRCRAFT
MODIFICATIONS /
CONVERSIONS

Airbus Helicopters Canada
Bombardier Inc.
Diamond Aircraft Industries

31

AIRCRAFT
STRUCTURAL
ASSEMBLIES
AND
COMPONENTS

32

MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc. has built more than major aircraft
components over the past 10 years; it has built a powerful worldwide
reputation for capacity, precision and excellence. Today’s MHI
represents a state-of-the-art manufacture and assembly facility and
a supply chain and logistics centre, and more than 700 highly skilled
employees building wing and centre fuselage sections for Bombardier
business jets. MHICA’s logistics centre ensures the stable and ontime delivery of materials, sub-assemblies and tooling needed for
continuous and fluid assembly. MHICA has the tools, capacity and
experience to execute any major aircraft component challenge today,
tomorrow and in the future.

6390 Northwest Drive
Mississauga, ON L4V 1J7

Tel: 905-612-8131
www.mhi-global.com

Aircraft structural assemblies and components

Arnprior Aerospace Inc.
Avion Technologies Inc.
Bombardier Inc.
Centra Industries

D N Quality Machining Ltd.

Coordinate Industries Ltd.
Cyclone Manufacturing Inc.
www.cyclonemfg.com
Cyclone Manufacturing is a vertically integrated SME providing
CNC machining, sheet metal fabrication, chemical processing
and mechanical assembly specializing in aerostructures.

Contact:
Damir Kadak
+1 905-625-3336
damir@dnqmachining.com
www.dnqmachining.com

D N Quality Machining is recognized and respected as a valued supplier
of high quality precision machined parts, and as a manufacturer to, but
not limited to, the aerospace and defense sectors. Customer satisfaction,
high quality standards and attention to detail, are the keys to their
growing success and continuous improvement. Certifications include
ISO 9001/AS 9100 and Controlled Goods Program.

Diamond Aircraft Industries
Dishon Limited
D N Quality Machining Ltd.

Contact:
Chris Bitsakakis
+1 519-650-2828 ext.222
CTBitsakakis@pccaero.ca

www.centra-ind.com

Centra Industries
Centra is a world-class manufacturer of precision aerostructure
components and assemblies. Its core competencies are broken
into three categories — multi-axis high velocity machining of
complex aluminum structures, multi-axis high torque machining
of specialty hard to machine aircraft alloys such as titanium,
inconel and hardened steels, and assembly of major aircraft substructures to global OEMs: Boeing, Bombardier, FACC, Lockheed
Martin, Spirit AeroSystems, Gulfstream and Premium Aerotec.
Centra is a wholly owned subsidiary of Precision Castparts
Corporation, operating 225,000 sq.ft. in two world-class facilities,
employing over 400 highly skilled workers.

34

Aircraft structural assemblies and components

Koss Aerospace
Magellan Aerospace
Mann Machines & Hydraulics Ltd.
MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.
www.mhi-global.com
MHI represents a state-of-the-art manufacture and assembly
facility and a supply chain and logistics centre, more than 700
highly skilled employees building wing and centre fuselage
sections for Bombardier business jets.

Noranco Inc.
Nu-Tech Precision Metals Inc.
Trinity Aerospace
PHOTO COURTESY DIAMOND AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES

Vertex Precision Manufacturing

Contact:
Mark Bathurst
+1 905-264-0251 ext. 103
Mark.Bathurst@VertexPrecison.com

www.vertexprecision.com

Vertex Precision
Manufacturing
Vertex Precision Manufacturing applies engineering and process rigor to offer our customers
the cost-competitiveness and nimbleness of a small company with the sophistication of a Tier 1
supplier. All of our facilities are CGP registered and AS9100 Rev. C certified; our finishing shop
also carries NADCAP certifications and many customer approvals.
Our Aero-safe Technologies facility, located in Fort Erie, specializes in extreme precision
machining for Satcom, optical and safety components, and also performs microscopic
deburring. Aero-safe Processing provides NADCAP certified NDT, painting, passivation, plating,
anodizing and other processes from an adjacent facility on the same campus. This enables us
to provide turn-key machining and finishing with reduced lead times.
Our Dellcom Aerospace facility, located in Concord, specializes in the rapid manufacture of
small and mid-sized airframe components and offers Blue-Streak manufacturing services.
Dellcom also specializes in value-engineering and frequently works with our customers’
design teams to help reduce manufacturing costs.

35

AIRPORT,
AIRPORT SERVICES

North Bay Jack Garland Airport
www.yyb.ca
Home to a 10,000-ft. runway, 20 aviation-related firms,
Canadore College’s Aviation campus and our Business
Park with airside lots.

Peterborough Airport

Peterborough Airport
Contact:
Nancy Hewitt
+1 705-743-6708 ext. 2171
nhewitt@peterborough.ca
www.PeterboroughAirport.com

36

The Peterborough Airport Business Park brings together educational
institutions, research and technological enterprises, refurbishment
centers, maintenance, repair and overhaul facilities, and many auxiliary
aviation companies. Building on a strong base with room to grow
for existing business and new enterprises, a strategic location in
Peterborough provides exceptional opportunities with easy access
to domestic and global markets. A major 7,000' runway, facilities
and business park expansion and upgrade positions Peterborough
Airport as a prime location for aerospace industries looking to expand
or relocate. Whether it’s new green aircraft completions, recycling
of retired fleets or anything in between, Peterborough’s aerospace
advantage is sure to contribute to the success of any business
located here.

Avionics, electronics, aircraft systems, equipment and components

AVIONICS, ELECTRONICS,
AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS,
EQUIPMENT AND
COMPONENTS

37

Avionics, electronics, aircraft systems, equipment and components

AVIONICS, ELECTRONICS, AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS,
EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS FULL LISTING
3M

E Craftsmen Inductors and Transformers

MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.

Aeryon Labs Inc.

Esterline CMC Electronics

QSDM Inc.

Airbus Helicopters Canada

FELLFAB Limited

RAMPF Composites Solutions Inc.

Amphenol Canada Corp.

Fibrotek Advanced Materials

Safran Electronics & Defense Canada, Inc.

Arnprior Aerospace Inc.

Firan Technology Group Corporation

Shimifrez Inc.

Avion Technologies Inc.

Gastops Ltd.

Trinity Aerospace

Celestica

INURV LTD.

TrueNorth Avionics, Inc.

Cimetrix Solutions Inc.

ITL Circuits Ltd.

UTC Aerospace Systems – Landing Systems

Cleeve Technology International

J-Squared Technologies Inc.

Vac Developments Ltd.

DAVWIRE

L-3 Electronic System Services

Wainbee Limited

Diamond Aircraft Industries

L-3 WESCAM

Dishon Limited

Likro Precision Ltd.

Contact:
Christy Michalak
+1 416-291-4401
christym@amphenolcanada.com

www.amphenolcanada.com

Canada

Amphenol Canada Corp.
Headquartered in Toronto Canada, and with subsidiaries in Belleville, Canada, and
Nogales, Mexico, Amphenol Canada Corp. is an international leader in the interconnect
industry. From design and manufacturing through quality inspection and shipping,
Amphenol Canada has over 50 years of experience in the Military/aerospace and
commercial markets.
Amphenol Canada has pioneered many unique technologies to address the
interconnect needs of increasingly demanding applications, including filtered
connectors and interconnect devices for EMI and EMP protection, ruggedized
connectors for harsh environments, and industry-leading high speed signal connectors
for use in the rapidly growing in-flight entertainment industry of commercial aviation.
With markets including military and commercial aerospace and defense, our expertise
in understanding and supporting our many customers’ interconnect needs has earned
Amphenol Canada a reputation of quality and excellence amongst the world’s leading
users of electronic components.

38

sales@amphenolcanada.com

OUR EMI SOLUTIONS HELP YOU

+1- 416 - 291- 4401 amphenolcanada.com

CALM THE STORM
Filtered connectors • Specialty connectors
EMP supression • Backshells • Planar capacitors

Avionics, electronics, aircraft systems, equipment and components

AVIONICS, ELECTRONICS, AIRCRAFT SYSTEMS,
EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS BY CATEGORY
AIRCRAFT LIGHTING EQUIPMENT
AND COMPONENTS

ELECTRICAL MANUFACTURING

E Craftsmen Inductors and Transformers
Celestica

Firan Technology Group Corporation

Avion Technologies Inc.
QSDM Inc.

Likro Precision Ltd.

Cleeve Technology International

www.qsdm.com

E Craftsmen Inductors and Transformers

QSDM Inc. is a privately held Canadian company providing high
reliability electronic equipment to the aerospace, transportation
and related industries since 1984.

COMMUNICATIONS SYSTEMS

MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.
Safran Electronics & Defense Canada, Inc.

Firan Technology Group Corporation
MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.

Cleeve Technology International

ELECTRICAL POWER SYSTEMS,
EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS

ELECTROMECHANICAL
SENSORS AND ACTUATORS

Amphenol Canada Corp.
Cleeve Technology International

TrueNorth Avionics, Inc.

Arnprior Aerospace Inc.
Gastops Ltd.
J-Squared Technologies Inc.

Contact:
Blaine Gray
+1 519-884-2210 ext. 237 or
1-800-565-9118 ext. 237
bgray@ecraftsmen.com

www.ecraftsmen.com

E Craftsmen Inductors
and Transformers
E Craftsmen designs and builds a wide range of custom transformers and inductors for use in
power electronics and energy storage applications. Our customers are generally low-volume/
high-mix OEMs and Tier 1 suppliers involved in aerospace, communications, transportation,
lighting, charging and green technologies. We specialize in optimized designs of high power
switching, high-voltage encapsulated, 400Hz, multi-phase and multi-frequency transformers,
inductors, reactors and chokes that require high attention to detail.
Our value-added processes and systems are AS9100 registered. Combining talented Engineers
with a skilled manufacturing team, we collaborate with our customers from concept to design to
delivery to minimize risk and help our clients increase their customer satisfaction.
Whether you need a custom solution or a simple build-to-print, we have the design and
manufacturing know-how to turn your specification into a precision product that works right,
the first time with improved efficiencies, cooler operation and reduced weight…guaranteed!

39

Avionics, electronics, aircraft systems, equipment and components

Likro Precision Ltd.
MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.
Shimifrez Inc.
Wainbee Limited

ENVIRONMENTAL CONTROL
SYSTEMS, EQUIPMENT
AND COMPONENTS
Avion Technologies Inc.
Cleeve Technology International
J-Squared Technologies Inc.
Likro Precision Ltd.

PHOTOS COURTESY FELLFAB LIMITED

Shimifrez Inc.

EMERGENCY LOCATOR
TRANSMITTERS
J-Squared Technologies Inc.
Likro Precision Ltd.

FLIGHT CONTROL ACTUATION
EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS
Avion Technologies Inc.
Cleeve Technology International
Firan Technology Group Corporation
J-Squared Technologies Inc.
MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.
UTC Aerospace Systems – Landing Systems

Firan Technology Group
Corporation
FTG is a global corporation offering design, development, prototypes and manufacturing solutions
for aerospace and defense electronic products.
FTG offers innovative engineered solutions, diverse manufacturing capabilities and product support
through its facilities in the United States, Canada and China.
The company has two operating business units: FTG Circuits and FTG Aerospace.
• FTG Circuits is a manufacturer of high-technology, high-reliability printed circuit boards for HDI, RF, thermal management,
rigid flex and flex applications.
• FTG Aerospace designs and manufactures high-reliability, high-quality illuminated switch panels, keyboards, MCDUs,
bezels and box-level assemblies (LRUs).
FTG is focused on the global aerospace, space and defense markets. FTG supplies to airframe manufacturers, avionics
providers and to related applications such as simulation systems.
With a commitment to invest in R&D, dedicated program management and support staff, FTG is positioned with technologies
and skills to address the needs of new programs to increase performance, reduce mass and improve efficiency.
From vendor management and logistics to kitting and direct line feed, we can customize solutions based on our proven
systems and long-term experience.

40

Contact:
Peter Dimopoulos
+1 416-438-6076 ext. 327
peter@ftgcorp.com

www.ftgcorp.com

Avionics, electronics, aircraft systems, equipment and components

INTERIORS AND COMPONENTS

Firan Technology Group Corporation
Gastops Ltd.

Airbus Helicopters Canada

Safran Electronics & Defense Canada, Inc.

Avion Technologies Inc.
Cleeve Technology International

SPECIALIZED AIRBORNE
EQUIPMENT

FELLFAB Limited
www.fellfab.com

Airbus Helicopters Canada

FELLFAB — manufacturers of innovative engineered textile
products; aircraft interior seat covers, curtains, cushions,
and carpet kits; aerospace satellite and robot covers.

Esterline CMC Electronics

®

www.cmcelectronics.ca
Fibrotek Advanced Materials
Firan Technology Group Corporation
J-Squared Technologies Inc.
RAMPF Composites Solutions Inc.
Shimifrez Inc.
Vac Developments Ltd.

OPTICAL AND OPTO-ELECTRONIC
EQUIPMENT AND COMPONENTS

Integrated cockpit and avionics systems for commercial,
military and business jet aircraft.

INURV LTD.
L-3 Electronic System Services
www.L-3ESS.com
Manufacturer and maintenance provider of avionics
components for application on board commercial and
military platforms.

PHOTO COURTESY TRUENORTH AVIONICS, INC.

Safran Electronics & Defense Canada, Inc.
TrueNorth Avionics, Inc.

Avion Technologies Inc.
Firan Technology Group Corporation
Gastops Ltd.

Likro Precision Ltd.
J-Squared Technologies Inc.
L-3 WESCAM
Shimifrez Inc.

Contact:
Tom Hart
+1 905-828-9191
t.hart@likro.com
www.likro.com

ROTORCRAFT SYSTEMS
AND COMPONENTS
Airbus Helicopters Canada

Since 1980 Likro has been a manufacturer of precision parts and assemblies for
the aerospace/defense industries. In our 35,000 sq.ft. Mississauga facility, we have
33 advanced CNC equipments (turning and milling) that allow us to process with
0.0002" accuracy, complex parts, from the most exotic materials.
We also supply full assemblies to other customers: Honeywell (Canada/U.S.A.),
L-3 Wescam, Magellan Aerospace, Bombardier Aerospace.
Likro is: ISO 9001:2008; AS9100C:2009; NADCAP AS7110 (Induction Brazing);
Controlled Goods Registered; CAD/CAM: CATIA 5, PRO ENGINEER, MASTERCAM.
Likro also supports a host of components/assemblies to a number of commercial/
defense programs/platforms.
Precision is our inspiration.

Avion Technologies Inc.
Dishon Limited

41

Avionics, electronics, aircraft systems, equipment and components

UAV SYSTEMS
AND COMPONENTS
Aeryon Labs Inc.

Safran Electronics & Defense
Canada, Inc.

Cleeve Technology International

Contact:
+1 705-743-6903
www.safran-electronics-defense.ca

Cimetrix Solutions Inc.

A leader in embedded controllers and on-board data management
for landing gear, steering and braking control units, engine control
units and propeller de-icing servicing both civil and military
markets, we are recognized by our customers for our expertise,
innovation and competitive solutions and hold “Gold Supplier”
status with our major customers.
Our 30,000-sq.ft. product development and manufacturing facility
in Peterborough, Canada, offers full product life cycle capabilities
and being part of Safran, a large and diverse high-technology
company, we also leverage Safran’s considerable economic,
technological and logistical strength in providing our customers
with industry-leading solutions.

Fibrotek Advanced Materials
Safran Electronics & Defense Canada, Inc.
Shimifrez Inc.

WIRING HARNESSES /
ASSEMBLIES
Airbus Helicopters Canada
Cleeve Technology International
www.cleevetechnology.ca
Cleeve Technology is a privately owned Canadian SME that
designs, develops and manufactures specialized electrical
components and harness assemblies.

DAVWIRE

TrueNorth Avionics, Inc.
Contact:
Steve Newell
+1 613-224-3301
steve.newell@truenorth.aero
www.truenorth.aero

We design and build the technology that powers the connected
aircraft, ensuring the latest mobile device that boards your aircraft
will work inflight today and tomorrow. More Fortune 100 business jet
operators trust our inflight communications systems than any other,
and leading avionics manufacturers rely on our expertise to enable
their own connectivity systems. Our Optelity family is the ultimate in
flexible and upgradable, while our flight deck communication system
is the only FAA, EASA, and CAN TSO’d system for FANS-1/A over
Iridium. We enable connectivity for maintainers, operators, dispatch,
passengers, and crew. Connections made simple for 10 years.

www.davwire.com
Delivering EWIS (Electrical Wiring Interconnect Systems) to
several programs for 14 years, DAVWIRE is known to provide
solutions that fit.

Diamond Aircraft Industries
Firan Technology Group Corporation
J-Squared Technologies Inc.
Trinity Aerospace

42

MAINTENANCE,
REPAIR AND OVERHAUL

43

Maintenance, repair and overhaul

MAINTENANCE,
REPAIR AND
OVERHAUL
FULL LISTING
AeroTek Manufacturing Ltd.
airstart

Airstart

Bombardier Inc.
CaseBank Technologies

Contact:

Celestica

Robert Wills
+1 905-366-8730
rwills@airstart.com
Twitter: @flyairstart

Comtek Advanced Structures
Ez Creeper Company Inc.
FELLFAB Limited

www.airstart.com

Gastops Ltd.

Airstart is a supplier of components, inventory and repair solutions for
Bombardier, Boeing, Airbus and Embraer aircraft. Our specialty is rotable
parts exchanges, rental, and engine leasing.
Our state-of-the-art Rapid Exchange (RX) program can save you time and
money, especially when it comes to AOG events and Heavy Checks.
We believe in going the extra mile, 365/7, to build global relationships.

L-3 Electronic System Services

We were recently selected by Deloitte as one of the Best Managed companies in
Canada. With the ability to respond 24/7 and the best pricing in the market, why
not set up a meeting with Airstart to see how you can improve dispatch reliability
and save on MRO costs.

Liburdi Turbine Services, Inc.

Visit us online at www.airstart.com for a full description of our service offering.

J-Squared Technologies Inc.

Lynch Dynamics Inc.
Magellan Aerospace
MDS Aero Support Corporation
Patlon Aircraft & Industries Limited
Peterborough Airport
Safran Landing Systems
TFI Aerospace Corporation
UTC Aerospace Systems – Landing Systems
Vertex Precision Manufacturing
Virtek Vision International Inc.

AeroTek Manufacturing Ltd.

CaseBank Technologies

airstart

Celestica

Bombardier Inc.

Comtek Advanced Structures

Wheelabrator Group (Canada) Ltd.

Ez Creeper Company Inc.
www.EzCreeper.com
The world’s only aviation creeper! A hand powered, hydraulic
device that adjusts on-the-fly without the need to disembark.

FELLFAB Limited
Gastops Ltd.

Comtek Advanced Structures
Contact:
Brent Collver
+1 905-331-8121
bcollver@comtekadvanced.com
www.comtekadvanced.com

Comtek is an approved maintenance organization and design
approval organization that provides extensive structural repair
services and custom aircraft parts to the regional aircraft industry.
Comtek provides custom aircraft parts repairs to fix primary and
secondary structures. As a Design Approval Organization (DAO),
Comtek has been designing and approving proprietary repairs
for over a decade. This designation enables Comtek to repair
extensively damaged components well outside typical SRM limits.
Comtek designs and manufactures aftermarket parts with a focus
on improved durability and shorter lead times. Comtek provides
advanced composite materials solutions that are cost-effective
with rapid delivery.

J-Squared Technologies Inc.
www.jsquared.com
Electronics repair and overhaul; distribution of electronic
components; design, assembly/integration and test; agile
PLM implementation; product life cycle management; logistics,
inventory services.

L-3 Electronic System Services
Liburdi Turbine Services, Inc.
Lynch Dynamics Inc.
Magellan Aerospace

44

Maintenance, repair and overhaul

MDS Aero Support Corporation
Patlon Aircraft & Industries Limited
www.patlon.com

Liburdi Turbine Services, Inc.
Liburdi provides engineering support services for component repairs
including metallurgical assessment of damaged components for
performance evaluation. The company offers coating and welding
services for engine components and manufactures welding equipment
for engine repairs.

Patlon Aircraft is a well-established, Canadian-owned
engineering sales organization with offices across the country.
Provides various value added services, including assembly,
repair and overhaul, design, calibration, field installation, training
and program management. Certified to ISO 9001:2008, ISO
14001:2004, OHSAS 18001:2007 and AS9120.

Peterborough Airport
Safran Landing Systems
TFI Aerospace Corporation

Contact:
Robert Tollett
+1 905-689-0734
rtollett@liburdi.com

UTC Aerospace Systems – Landing Systems
Vertex Precision Manufacturing

www.liburdi.com
Virtek Vision International Inc.
Wheelabrator Group (Canada) Ltd.

Safran Landing Systems
Safran Landing Systems is a Transport Canada, EASA, and CAAC approved MRO facility located
in Ajax, Ontario, with both civil and military landing gear capabilities. Safran Landing Systems has
extensive experience on Dash-8, CRJ200, Global Express, and the Bombardier Challenger family,
as well as F18 and V22 military aircraft. Our 10,000-square-foot MRO shop has repair capabilities
that include machining, NDT, CMM, testing, inspection, surface treatment and a full range of
engineering services.
For over 60 years, Safran Landing Systems has provided quality repair and overhaul services with
35 qualified technicians offering the best warranty in the market with turnaround times as little as
11 days. As the OEM, Safran Landing Systems offers not to exceed pricing on the Global Express
and Challenger landing gear inspections. This provides the operators with a dollar value to budget
for their landing gear inspections.

Contact:
David Muir
+1 905-683-3100 ext. 1340
dave.muir@safrangroup.com

www.safran-landing-systems.com

45

SERVICES –
TECHNICAL

46

PHOTO COURTESY NATIONAL RESEARCH COUNCIL – AEROSPACE

Services – technical

SERVICES – TECHNICAL FULL LISTING
Aflare Systems Inc.

CDI Professional Services, Ltd.

Maple Reinders Constructors Ltd.

Airbus Helicopters Canada

Celestica

MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.

AKKA Group North America Inc.

Cimetrix Solutions Inc.

National Research Council - Aerospace

Altair Engineering Canada – Consulting

Diamond Aircraft Industries

Noble Precision

Altair Engineering Canada – HyperWorks

Exova

Sonovision

Applied Precision Inc.

Fibrotek Advanced Materials

Shimifrez Inc.

Arnprior Aerospace Inc.

Gastops Ltd.

SIEMENS

Aversan Inc.

Global Partner Solutions

TDM Technical Services

Aviation Business Support Inc.

Handling Specialty Manufacturing

Thermodyne Engineering Ltd.

AVICAST INC.

INURV LTD.

Tradewind Scientific

Avro Pattern Inc.

J-Squared Technologies Inc.

Tranlingo Business Services Corp.

Bombardier Inc.

Liburdi Turbine Services, Inc.

Wainbee Limited

CaseBank Technologies

Magellan Aerospace

GROUP NORTH AMERICA INC.

AKKA Group North America Inc.
Contact:
Arnaud Grienay
+1 647-361-4224
Arnaud.Grienay@akka-na.com
www.akka-technologies.com

AKKA Technologies was founded in 1984 in France and has a long
and rich history in global technology engineering. Since then the
group has expanded its activities to more than 20 countries. Present
in Canada since 2010 (Montreal, QC), the group started its activities
in Ontario in 2016.
In the Americas, AKKA provides high added-value services to its
customers in the fields of aerospace, automotive, railway, energy,
and pharmaceutical. Its consultants are experienced specialists
in embedded systems, mechanical engineering and project
management. AKKA Technologies expertise cover the full life cycle
of a given system or product, from conceptual design to sustainment,
including testing and industrialization.

PHOTO COURTESY AIRBUS HELICOPTERS CANADA

47

Services – technical

SERVICES – TECHNICAL LISTING BY CATEGORY
AIRCRAFT TECHNICAL
PUBLICATIONS
Airbus Helicopters Canada

Altair Engineering Canada – Consulting

Bombardier Inc.
CaseBank Technologies

Contact:

CDI Professional Services, Ltd.

Bob Little
+1 416-447-6463
rbl@altair.com

Sonovision

www.altairproductdesign.com

Altair Canada brings extensive experience in overcoming the aerospace
industry’s engineering and design challenges. Through simulation driven design,
we deliver innovative engineering services to aerospace OEMs and suppliers.

www.SonovisionCanada.com

Minimum Weight Design
The increase in global competition and environmental awareness has
necessitated the development of optimum weight aerospace structures.
Altair Canada offers the expertise of using optimization technology to design
minimum weight metallic or composite structures to our aerospace customers.

Sonovision produces, converts, and manages technical
publications to ATA or S1000D specifications. Sonovision
is ISO9001:2008 and AS9100C Certified.

Advanced Simulation and Analysis
Altair Canada has experience developing complex high-fidelity finite element
models to facilitate predictive virtual testing for events such as:
•
•
•
•
•

CERTIFICATION TESTING

Bird strike
Tire burst
Ditching
Passenger safety
Impact events

Thermodyne Engineering Ltd.

DATA ANALYTICS
Bombardier Inc.
CaseBank Technologies

Altair Engineering Canada – HyperWorks
Gastops Ltd.
Contact:
National Research Council - Aerospace
SIEMENS

Bob Little
+1 416-447-6463
rbl@altair.com
www.altairhyperworks.com

DESIGN AND
ENGINEERING SERVICES
Aflare Systems Inc.
Airbus Helicopters Canada
AKKA Group North America Inc.

48

Every aerospace design organization struggles to deliver on-time and on-budget
products of the highest technical complexity, which meet the strictest safety and
performance requirements.
By taking full advantage of computer-aided engineering (CAE) early in the
design process, the aerospace industry can predict performance, weight, and
cost to support decision making while also accurately verifying designs to meet
regulatory requirements.
Altair HyperWorks provides best-in-class simulation tools to the aerospace
industry for:
•
•
•
•
•

Minimum weight design
Efficient FE modeling
Composite design and analysis
Stress analysis
CAE automation

HyperMesh, HyperView, OptiStruct, and RADIOSS are the new standards
bringing aerospace simulation to the next generation.

Services – technical

Altair Engineering Canada – Consulting

Cimetrix Solutions Inc.

Shimifrez Inc.

Altair Engineering Canada – HyperWorks

Diamond Aircraft Industries

SIEMENS

Applied Precision Inc.

Fibrotek Advanced Materials

TDM Technical Services

Arnprior Aerospace Inc.

Gastops Ltd.

Aversan Inc.

Global Partner Solutions

AVICAST INC.

Handling Specialty Manufacturing
Airbus Helicopters Canada

www.avicast.com
AVICAST Inc. is a subsidiary of AVIC International. We provide
engineering services and suppliers qualification to the Chinese
aviation industry.

Avro Pattern Inc.
Bombardier Inc.
CDI Professional Services, Ltd.
Celestica

TESTING AND
INSPECTION SERVICES

INURV LTD.
Applied Precision Inc.
J-Squared Technologies Inc.

www.appliedprecision.ca

Magellan Aerospace

We provide our customers with solutions for accelerating
product development and effective quality inspection based
upon world-class 3D digitizing technologies.

Maple Reinders Constructors Ltd.
National Research Council - Aerospace

Celestica
Exova

Noble Precision

Aversan Inc.
Aversan’s primary focus is on the design, development, qualification and certification of embedded control systems for both commercial and military aircraft,
rotorcraft, rail, naval, and land vehicle applications. Aversan delivers solutions that have standards-compliant process control. Aversan is capable of providing
full end-to-end product development life cycle solutions to its customers across a wide range of safety and mission-critical embedded systems programs.
Solutions and Services:
• Embedded systems design, build, qualification and certification (DO-178, DO-254, DO-160, ARP 4754, ARP 4761)
• Automated Test Equipment (ATE)
• System Integration Labs (SIL)
• Independent Verification and Validation (IV&V) services
• Certification support services (Transport Canada, FAA, EASA)
• Electronics upgrade and retrofit
Contact:
• Staff augmentation
Certifications:
• AS9100C and ISO 9001:2008
• Controlled Goods Program (CGP) registered and IATAR compliant
• United States/Canada joint certification program
• Professional Engineers Ontario – Certification of Authorized Standards
Contact us to learn how we can help your program.

Ted Sherlock
+1 416-289-1554
BD@aversan.com

www.aversan.com
When it’s safety critical, partner wisely — choose Aversan.

49

Services – technical

Gastops Ltd.
J-Squared Technologies Inc.
Liburdi Turbine Services, Inc.
Magellan Aerospace

CaseBank Technologies

MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc.
Contact:
National Research Council - Aerospace
www.NRCaerospace.gc.ca
NRC Aerospace conducts research and technology
development related to the design, manufacture, qualification,
performance, use and maintenance of air and space vehicles.

Laurence Esterhuzien
+1 905-364-3649
lesterhuizen@casebank.com
www.CaseBank.com

CaseBank Technologies improves product support for Gulfstream
business jets, Bombardier commercial aircraft, Lockheed Martin JSF,
Pratt & Whitney and Rolls-Royce engines through integrated diagnostic
and troubleshooting solutions. CaseBank’s innovative diagnostic and
service analysis tools improve asset availability, mission readiness,
warranty, spare parts and support costs for individual assets and
equipment fleets.
CaseBank’s SpotLight® diagnostic solution sets the standard
for troubleshooting speed and accuracy, while also capturing
and preserving the field experience necessary to improve product
reliability and design. SpotLight’s guided diagnostics also addresses
“greyout” challenges, by improving the performance of less
experienced workers.

Noble Precision
SIEMENS
Tradewind Scientific
Wainbee Limited

Contact:
Zouhrab Yacoubian
+1 647-729-5906
zouhrab.yacoubian@inurv.com

www.inurv.com

INURV LTD.
When working on safety critical systems, advanced planning and correct structure
for development are paramount. Complex undertakings demand predictive modeling,
a big picture view and an airtight process for defining and managing all mission critical
requirements — and this is precisely what we deliver.
At INURV, we follow a disciplined and exacting process to ensure predictable results.
We deliver the highest quality engineering services in designing electronic hardware,
computer software and embedded firmware. We are your one-stop reliable realtime systems engineering solutions providers, including:
•
•
•
•
•

Requirements elicitation, analysis and documentation
Architecture design and sub-systems decomposition
Detailed design, implementation and prototyping
Systems integration, verification and validation
DO-178, DO-254, ARP-4754 Certification liaison

You will find our certification packages, including all certification plans and the
supporting life cycle data meet and even exceed your certification objectives.
In addition to technical expertise, our ability to develop a solid work breakdown
structure gives you a robust framework for detailed cost estimation, along with
superior guidance on schedule development, monitoring and control.

50

Reinventing Availability….

Led by world class aviation experts, our engineering team offers leading
industry knowhow and hands-on capabilities in support of hardware
standardization programs, involving design specifications, standards and
parts selection, materials and manufacturing process specifications !

Hardware Standardization
Hands-on engineering platform including
systematic hardware selection mechanisms,
and part substitution processes!
Monitoring
and
Review

Concurrent
Engineering

Hands on Training
Training seminars with focus on BOM
reengineering, cost and weight saving,
tooling and quality assurance!

Production
Process Standard

Efficiency and Cost Reduction
Turnkey solutions for achieving part count
and weight reduction, leading to superior
purchasing power!

Avicast Inc.
An AVIC International Company
4284 Village Centre Court
Mississauga, ON, L4Z 1S2, CANADA

Tel: +1 905.306.9669
Fax: +1 905.306.0119
info@avicast.com
www.avicast.com

Services – technical

OTHER
Aviation Business Support Inc.
Tranlingo Business Services Corp.

Exova
Contact:
Kirsty Rapai
+1 416-557-9093
Kirsty.rapai@exova.com
www.exova.com

Exova is a world leader in precise mechanical, metal, chemical and fibre
reinforced composite testing. With 13 NADCAP accredited laboratories, more
than any other aerospace testing provider, we have an international footprint
with a long history in testing for aerospace and defence industries.
Our capabilities range from highly specialized services in fatigue testing,
fracture mechanics, crack propagation testing, failure analysis, creep
and corrosion testing through to more routine mechanical testing. These
standard, yet essential tests include tensile, impact or hardness testing,
and chemical analysis techniques.

TDM Technical Services
Contact:
Iain Dainter
+1 416-777-0007 ext. 114
iain@tdm.ca
www.TDM.ca

52

Joint venture, risk-sharing partnerships are the norm in today’s
aerospace industry. The Joint Definition Phase may take place in
another country or on another continent and you need engineering
personnel on site right now. TDM can provide experienced designers,
stress analysts or other engineering professionals to work onsite,
augmenting your own personnel. When the project moves back to
your own facilities for detail design, our contract personnel can move
with the project if required.

Services – technical

Thermodyne Engineering Ltd.
Contact:
Joseph Yeremian, P.Eng. M. Eng.
+1 416-754-8686
jyeremian@thermodyne.ca
www.thermodyne.ca

The company provides certification of all tests required by MILSTD-810 and RTCA/D0-160 latest editions. Such as fire, explosion
proofness, sand and dust, fluid susceptibility, altitude, thermal shock,
EMI and all electrical and environmental tests. Under the witnessing
of Transport Canada, FAA, ND, OEMs and other authorities.
It also provides consulting engineering services such as finite
element analysis for structures and equipment under vibration,
shock, thermal, natural frequency, etc. Safety analysis, reliability
analysis, etc.
Quality assurance system developments and implementation
for AS 9100, including training, implementation, audits and
documentation and assistance until certification. The company
is CGP Certified and ISO 9001-2008.

Tradewind Scientific
Contact:
Leonard Taylor
+1 613-238-1246
ltaylor@tradewind.aero
www.tradewind.aero

Providers of runway friction testing services, equipment, technical design
and support since 1980. An intensive research and development program
combined with many years of practical experience ensures that Tradewind
Scientific will remain, to airports large and small, a leading provider of
friction measurement, airfield condition reporting and environmental
monitoring solutions.
• North American agents for Findlay Irvine GripTester, SARSYS SFT
and TES decelerometer friction measuring instruments.
• Tradewind Scientific offers a wide range of scalable airfield solutions
across a variety of platforms. Integrate airfield inspection and SMS
data into one central, searchable database to analyze and report on
airfield operations.

53

SERVICES – BUSINESS

54

PHOTO COURTESY PETERBOROUGH AIRPORT

Services – business

SERVICES – BUSINESS FULL LISTING
Aeroinsight

Front Line Work Force Inc.

Mentor Works Ltd.

Aerospace Services Canada Ltd.

HUB International (Canada)

Mohawk College Enterprise (MCE)

Aon Risk Solutions

Georgia USA

SHEA Business Solutions

Aviation Business Support Inc.

Global Affairs Canada

Southern Ontario Defence Association

BDO Canada LLP

Global Partner Solutions

City of Mississauga

GLOBAL VENTURES INC.

T.E.S. Contract Services Inc. dba
TES The Employment Solution

City of Toronto Economic Development & Culture

GREEN AVIATION RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
NETWORK (GARDN)

Consortium for Aerospace Research
and Innovation in Canada (CARIC)

Hugh Wood Canada Ltd.

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance

KM&T Lean Evolutions Ltd.

WindsorEssex Economic Development
Corporation

Export Development Canada
FEDERAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR SOUTHERN ONTARIO

Maple Reinders Constructors Ltd.
MDS Aero Support Corporation

The Offshore Group
Tranlingo Business Services Corp.

Women in Aerospace Canada (WIA Canada)

PHOTO COURTESY VIRTEK VISION INTERNATIONAL INC.

55

Services – business

Aeroinsight
Aerospace consulting: market analysis, business planning,
technology and product roadmapping. 40-plus years of
experience in international aerospace industry.

Aerospace Services Canada Ltd.

Consortium for Aerospace Research
and Innovation in Canada (CARIC)
www.caric.aero
CARIC, a non-profit organization established with the Canadian
government’s support, launches R&D initiatives and facilitates
collaboration between players in the aerospace industry.

www.aeroserv.ca
Business consulting, business development and sales
representation in and for the Canadian aerospace
marketplace. We enjoy helping companies grow!

Export Development Canada
www.edc.ca
We are Canada’s export credit agency. Our job is to support and
develop Canada’s export trade by helping Canadian companies
respond to international business opportunities.

Aon Risk Solutions
Aviation Business Support Inc.
www.abs.aero
Services include capture management – proposal development,
aircraft appraisals, surplus parts disposition, on-site technical
representation, sales and marketing support.

FEDERAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR SOUTHERN ONTARIO
www.feddevontario.gc.ca
The Federal Economic Development Agency for Southern
Ontario (FedDev Ontario) identifies Canadian defense-related
business opportunities for Ontario aerospace firms.

BDO Canada LLP
Front Line Work Force Inc.
City of Toronto Economic Development & Culture
www.toronto.ca/business
The City of Toronto assists companies grow with site
selection and facilities expansion services and builds
capacity in key sectors.

www.flworkforce.com
Serving the GTA for well over 14 years, we have developed
a proven, successful hiring model supplying the aerospace
industry. We are skilled at identifying and sourcing talent in
every functional area of the aerospace manufacturing industry.

HUB International (Canada)

Aon Risk Solutions
Contact:
Jason Hutchings
+1 416-868-5973
jason.hutchings@aon.ca

www.aon.ca

56

Aon plc is the leading global provider of risk management, insurance
and reinsurance brokerage, and human resources solutions and
outsourcing services. The Aon Aviation Industry Practice offers a breadth
of experience and expertise dealing with complex risks for airlines, aviation
manufacturers, general aviation and aerospace. The Canadian team
consists of pilots, commercial aviation professionals, aircraft maintenance
engineers and insurance professionals who hold firsthand experience in
the industry. Globally, Aon’s aviation team works with 30% of the world’s
top 10 manufacturers, 30% of the top 50 airport groups, a third of the top
10 lessors, as well as a significant share of the world’s top 150 airlines and
largest airline groups.

ADVANCED
MANUFACTURING
IS A HUMAN
RACE.

78% of global
CEOs rank human
capital as the
#1 priority*

Progress is the path to leadership. But it demands skill. Engineering, technicians
and craftspeople in Mississauga, Ontario – Canada deliver. Ready to lead with
their heads and their hands. Raising manufacturing to new levels as they raise
their families in welcoming neighbourhoods. What else do you need to know?

VISIT WINTHEHUMANRACE.CA
TO START NOW.
*Source: PwC 15th Annual Global CEO Survey 2012

Services – business

BDO Canada LLP
Contact:
Melissa Labrecque,
Marketing Manager
+1 416-815-3006
mlabrecque@bdo.ca
www.bdo.ca

BDO Canada is one of the nation’s leading providers of assurance, accounting,
tax, and advisory services. With strengths firmly rooted in the communities served,
our professionals deliver highly individualized services with nearly 100 years of
experience working in local markets throughout the country.
As an international firm, BDO is the world’s fifth largest full-service assurance,
accounting, tax, and advisory network. Nearly 65,000 people work out of more than
1,400 offices in over 150 countries, generating worldwide revenue of $7.30 billion.
No matter where they are based, clients can draw on the skills of BDO member
firms anywhere in the world. With comprehensive local knowledge, global resources,
and a deep understanding of industry developments and international trends, our
professionals deliver personalized services and resources to every client.

PHOTO COURTESY DIAMOND AIRCRAFT INDUSTRIES

Contact:
Phil Bettinson, Senior VP and Partner,
Taylor Bettinson Assistant VP/Aviation
+1 416-597-7704 (direct)
+1 416-898-7146 (cell)
phil.bettinson@hubinternational.com
www.hubinternational.ca

HUB International (Canada)
Hub International’s Canadian aviation practice has more than 35 years of experience in this very specialized
field. Our experience translates into strong relationships with domestic and international Insurers, which
specialize in aviation coverages. We have the expertise to advise you on how to best implement and maintain
your aviation risk management program. Our team thoroughly understands your risk.
HUB International’s aviation clients rely on our highly specialized team to provide a tailor-made insurance
program that addresses all of your requirements. We provide an annual review of coverage’s, values and limits,
incorporating risk assessment and risk management strategies.

58

Services – business

KM&T Lean Evolutions Ltd.
Contact:
Nolan Goyette
+1 519-966-0999
Nolan.goyette@kmandt.com
www.kmandt.com

KM&T (Knowledge Management and Transfer) is a global consultancy
specializing in helping organizations to improve performance and
expand the capabilities of their people, through the utilization of
various improvement tools and techniques. Based in Canada, the
United Kingdom, Belgium, Australia, New Zealand and Singapore, we
are dedicated to helping organizations increase efficiency throughout
their value stream while improving quality and customer satisfaction
with a continuous focus on cost reduction. Our commitment is to
create sustainable change through empowerment; we work from
the boardroom to the shop-floor helping to redesign systems and
processes making them more effective and easier to manage.

PHOTO COURTESY VIRTEK VISION INTERNATIONAL INC.

Contact:
Kevin Riedstra
+1 905-821-4844 ext. 305
KevinR@maple.ca

www.maple.ca

Maple Reinders
Constructors Ltd.
Founded in 1967, Maple Reinders is a full-service design-build and construction
management group. Engaging in projects across Canada, the group specializes in
designing and building complex projects. Maple undertakes many projects of various
sizes and complexities, from manufacturing plants and hangars to water treatment
facilities and process mechanical installations. Maple Reinders has established a solid
reputation for handling construction challenges on time and on budget.
A forward-thinking, top-20 Canadian constructor, Maple Reinders continues to grow
without sacrifices to quality and integrity. The group’s entrepreneurial beginnings — and a
culture that empowers employees — creates an environment that is dedicated to providing
clients with creative and value-oriented construction solutions. Maple is dedicated to
building great things — solid teams, amazing projects, and lasting relationships.

59

Services – business

Georgia USA
www.georgia.org
In Georgia, some 500 companies experience a businessfriendly climate that provides access to the latest aerospace
technologies and workforce talent.

Global Affairs Canada
www.tradecommissioner.gc.ca
The Canadian Trade Commissioner Service (TCS) helps
companies navigate the complexities of international markets
and make better business decisions.

Global Partner Solutions
www.gpsi-intl.com
We provide coverage worldwide to our multitude of clients,
supply chain representation, HR staffing, project management.
Locally based aerospace specialists.

Mentor Works Ltd.
Contact:
Chris Casemore
+1 226-808-0082
chris@mentorworks.ca
www.mentorworks.ca

Mentor Works is a business support organization specializing in Canadian
government funding. The company has helped hundreds of businesses build
and execute a Proactive Funding Plan by accessing a mix of federal and
provincial government grants, loans, and tax credits.
Mentor Works is more than a business consultant, they are your personal
support team that will help to build an actionable funding blueprint. When
ready, they can also assist in the preparation of your funding application.
Improve your company’s cash flow and enhance profitability with
government funding.

GLOBAL VENTURES INC.
consultrussi@aol.com
Over 20 years’ experience to help you with government
funding programs, SR&ED submissions, business advisory
and international joint ventures. Telephone: +1 416-569-9306.

GREEN AVIATION RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
NETWORK (GARDN)
www.GARDN.org
GARDN is a non-profit organization funded by the Canadian
government and the aerospace industry. We reduce the
aviation’s environmental footprint by funding collaborative
R&D projects.

Mohawk College Enterprise (MCE)
Contact:
Audie McCarthy
+1 905-575-2525
amccarthy@mcecor.com
www.mcecor.com

PHOTO COURTESY L-3 WESCAM

60

MCE is the corporate training subsidiary of Mohawk College established to
prepare employees with the skills required to succeed in today’s fast-paced
world. Using subject matter experts, we design and deliver customized
training programs.
Some key programs include:
•
•
•
•
•

Future Ready Leadership (FRL)
Creating amazing customer service
Business writing skills
Strategic planning training and consulting
Customized technology programs, adapted from Mohawk College
curriculum to meet our customer’s needs. E.g., if a client needed
his employees up-skilled, we could take portions of the Aircraft
Maintenance Diploma program and offer a condensed version
as an MCE certificate

Services – business

Southern Ontario Defence
Association
Contact:
Tay King
1-888-436-SODA (7632)
tayking@consultant.com
www.southernontariodefence.ca

The Southern Ontario Defence Association is a Regional Association
for defence and security-related companies in Ontario.
The primary goal of SODA is to strengthen and foster the growth of
small and medium-sized (SME) enterprises that are engaged in this
sector and to advocate to government on behalf of our members.
Our Services:
Education, mentorship, networking, facilitate business opportunities,
marketing, annual Made-In-Canada event.

T.E.S. Contract Services Inc. dba
TES The Employment Solution
Contact:
Adam Labrie
1-866-977-3577 or +1 514-826-9212
adaml@tes.net
www.tes.net

TES has 40 years experience in engineering, technical and
information technology recruitment and has nine offices across
North America. TES operates in the USA through our Raleigh,
North Carolina, office. Our head office is located in Toronto,
Canada. TES is categorized as a majority-woman-owned
company and is WEConnect certified as well as CGP certified
with the federal government. In the aerospace industry, Tier 1,
Tier 2 and MRO clients look to us to cover the complete range
of aerospace/aviation skill sets. We place permanent and
contract personnel.

61

Services – business

Hugh Wood Canada Ltd.
www.hwcanada.com
Bogdan Szybalski has over 20 years experience in the
Insurance Industry with in corporate, aviation and aerospace
insurance and risk management.

Contact:

KM&T Lean Evolutions Ltd.

Jacques Bonaventure,
National Director Aerospace and Defense
+1 514-397-5306
Jacques.L.Bonaventure@Wellsfargo.com

Maple Reinders Constructors Ltd.

www.wellsfargo.ca

MDS Aero Support Corporation
Mentor Works Ltd.
Mohawk College Enterprise (MCE)
SHEA Business Solutions
www.SHEA.ca
SHEA provides ERP, BI, CRM, cloud and quality management
for SMEs internationally based in Canada. Finance, projects,
procurement, operations, manufacturing.

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance
Whether you’re acquiring new or looking to unlock equity in existing equipment, Wells Fargo Equipment
Finance can offer creative, customized loan and lease solutions from small to larger, highly structured
transactions that are best suited to your company’s goals.
Our financing specialists understand the Canadian business environment and can provide insights
and guidance on how to develop an equipment acquisition strategy. Our comprehensive capital markets
origination, underwriting, and financing for syndicated loans and leases can give you additional access
to the funding you need to pursue your plans for growth.

Southern Ontario Defence Association
T.E.S. Contract Services Inc. dba
TES The Employment Solution
The Offshore Group
www.offshoregroup.com
Thinking about manufacturing in Mexico? The Offshore Group is
a manufacturing service provider that has everything you need
to launch, operate and sustain your operation.

Tranlingo Business Services Corp.

Women in Aerospace Canada
(WIA Canada)

www.tranlingo.com
B2B sales executive; M&A services; LTA-acquisition; supply
chain solutions — contracts; machining; welding; R&O; VMI; QA,
SR&ED; talent solutions: C-Suite/technical; translations.

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance
wellsfargo.ca
Wells Fargo Equipment Finance has equipment specialists who
understand your business and can tailor equipment finance
services to your needs.

WindsorEssex Economic Development
Corporation
www.choosewindsoressex.com
WEEDC is responsible for advancing economic development in
Windsor-Essex, Ontario, through business attraction, retention
and expansion, and small business development.

Women in Aerospace Canada (WIA Canada)

62

Contact:
Leigh Kras
+1 905-387-1550
leigh.kras@wia-canada.org
www.wia-canada.org

Women in Aerospace Canada is a not-for-profit organization dedicated
to expanding women’s opportunities for leadership and professional
development as well as increasing their visibility in the aerospace
community by creating a professional network in Canada and across
the globe.
Our objectives are to foster and promote the interests and professional
development of women working in the aerospace industry, be a
networking platform for women and men in industry and other sector
areas, advance aerospace education for women in colleges and
universities and to develop alliances with aerospace associations
across Canada and globally.

SIMULATION /
TRAINING SYSTEMS
AND EQUIPMENT

Bombardier Inc.
Diamond Aircraft Industries
Discovery Air
www.discoveryair.com
Discovery Air is a global leader in specialty aviation
services. Discover more about our service offerings
at www.discoveryair.com.

INURV LTD.

63

SPACE SYSTEMS,
EQUIPMENT AND
SERVICES

64

Space systems, equipment and services

SATELLITES AND COMPONENTS
Aflare Systems Inc.

Magellan Aerospace

TrueNorth Avionics, Inc.

MDA

Vertex Precision Manufacturing

Shimifrez Inc.

Virtek Vision International Inc.

www.aflaresystems.com
Aflare Systems Inc. specializes in design, development and
manufacturing of control systems, communication and sensors
for aerospace, medical and industrial applications.

SYSTEMS AND EQUIPMENT

Avion Technologies Inc.
Communications & Power Industries
Canada Inc.
Dishon Limited
FELLFAB Limited

Vac Developments Ltd.

TECHNICAL AND DATA SERVICES
(SPACE)
MDA

INURV LTD.
Magellan Aerospace
MDA

Communications & Power Industries
Canada Inc.
Contact:
Ross MacHattie
+1 905-702-2225
ross.machattie@cpii.com
www.cpii.com

Communications & Power Industries Canada Inc., a wholly owned
subsidiary of Communications & Power Industries LLC based in Palo
Alto California, is located in Georgetown Ontario. CPI Canada is a global
leader in the design and manufacture of satellite communications uplink
amplifiers and medical X-ray generators. CPI is also the unique provider
of the millimetre wave Extended Interaction Klystron (EIK) technology that
is an enabler in space activities such as the NASA CloudSat mission and
the ESA EarthCare mission. Other space accomplishments include the
selection of EIK technology for the ESA CoReH2O program, the CSA/
JPL/CNES SWOT mission, and the award to develop the EIK for the
ESA MetOp-SG mission.

PHOTO COURTESY MAGELLAN AEROSPACE

65

SPECIAL PROCESSING
AND MATERIALS

66

Special processing and materials

SPECIAL
PROCESSING
AND MATERIALS
FULL LISTING
Curtiss-Wright
Metal Improvement Company

3M
ABERFOYLE METAL TREATERS LTD.
ACTIVE METAL FINISHING

Contact:
Sheamus Doherty
+1 905-791-8002
sheamus.doherty@cwst.com
www.cwst.com

Curtiss-Wright Metal Improvement Company (CW MIC) is a world
leader in providing surface engineering for critical components
operating in aerospace, automotive, chemical and food processing,
construction, marine, medical, military, mining, oil and gas, power
generation, railway and specialty industrial applications.
The surface engineering services we offer enhance the performance
and extend the life of critical components by helping prevent
premature fatigue and corrosion failures. This enables component
designs to achieve their maximum potential.
CW MIC Brampton offers controlled shot peening AMS 2430, AMS
2432; engineered coatings. MPI magnetic particle inspection (to
install). Registered NADCAP, AS 9100C, ISO 9001:2008, CGP.

AeroTek Manufacturing Ltd.
Ben Machine Products Co. Inc.
CAN-ENG Furnaces International Limited
Curtiss-Wright Metal Improvement
Company
Cyclone Manufacturing Inc.
EnvAerospace, Incorporated
Exactatherm Limited
Liburdi Turbine Services, Inc.
Magellan Aerospace
National Research Council - Aerospace
Nitrex Metal Technologies
Noranco Inc.
Qualified Metal Fabricators Ltd.
Service Steel Aerospace
Shimco
Shimifrez Inc.
Trinity Aerospace
Vertex Precision Manufacturing
West Tech Finishing Inc.
Wheelabrator Group (Canada) Ltd.

Exactatherm Limited
Contact:
Tim Lidster
+1 905-677-7822
tim.lidster@exactatherm.com
www.exactatherm.com

Exactatherm Ltd. is a world-class provider of heat treatment and
ion nitriding services for the aerospace and automotive industries.
Established in 1979, Exactatherm Ltd. is one of North America’s leading
companies for the heat treatment and processing of metals and
continues to be a market leader by consistently being at the forefront
of quality assurance and technical expertise. With over 35 years
of experience, Exactatherm Ltd. has the knowledge and capability
to provide you with the services required for your job. Approvals:
Nadcap AS7102, SAE AS 9000, ISO 9001; 2000, Controlled
Goods Program, Bombardier, Boeing, Messier-Dowty, Goodrich,
Rolls Royce.

67

Special processing and materials

SPECIAL PROCESSING AND MATERIALS BY CATEGORY
HEAT TREATMENT
ABERFOYLE METAL TREATERS LTD.

PROCESSING, PLATING,
SURFACE TREATMENT,
FINISHING AND COATING

Liburdi Turbine Services, Inc.
Magellan Aerospace
National Research Council - Aerospace

www.aberfoyle-mt.com
Commercial heating treating, grit blasting and coating service
for aerospace tooling, fixtures and assembly jigs and other
specialty markets.

AeroTek Manufacturing Ltd.
CAN-ENG Furnaces International Limited
www.can-eng.com
CAN-ENG Furnaces International is a global provider of batch
and continuous thermal processing systems used in the
manufacture of aluminum, titanium and nickel based aerospace
components, meeting AMS 2750 and NADCAP standards.

ABERFOYLE METAL TREATERS LTD.

Nitrex Metal Technologies

ACTIVE METAL FINISHING

Noranco Inc.

www.activemetalfinishing.com
Specializing in large format parts for electroplating,
powdercoating and shotblast. Quick turnaround.

Shimco
AeroTek Manufacturing Ltd.
www.aerotekmfg.com

Shimifrez Inc.

AeroTek has supplied environmentally friendly and traditional
coatings for 65 years, providing high quality with quick
turnaround times for customers.

Trinity Aerospace

Exactatherm Limited
Ben Machine Products Co. Inc.
Magellan Aerospace
Nitrex Metal Technologies
www.nitrexmetaltech.com
Nitrex Metal Technologies (NMT) is dedicated to providing
the highest quality controlled gas nitriding and ferriticnitrocarburizing heat treatment services for the most
discerning applications.

Curtiss-Wright Metal Improvement
Company
Cyclone Manufacturing Inc.
EnvAerospace, Incorporated

Noranco Inc.
Service Steel Aerospace
Trinity Aerospace
West Tech Finishing Inc.

PHOTO COURTESY AIRBUS HELICOPTERS CANADA

68

Qualified Metal Fabricators Ltd.

Vertex Precision Manufacturing
West Tech Finishing Inc.
www.west-tech.ca
Celebrating 25 years. ISO9001:2008, AS9100Rev C and
NADCAP certified. A Controlled Goods facility. From prototype
to production.

Wheelabrator Group (Canada) Ltd.

Special processing and materials

Wheelabrator Group (Canada) Ltd.
Contact:
Ron Wright
+1 905-320-8971
ron.wright@noricangroup.com
www.noricangroup.com

Wheelabrator Group manufactures a full range of wheel-type
shot blast machines, mass finishing equipment dedicated to
the demands of the aerospace industry, and automated airblast
solutions. Technically advanced and designed for ease of
maintenance, Wheelabrator Group machines range from standard
versions to fully customized and integrated systems. Wheelabrator
Plus professionals will inspect your current blasting equipment and
conduct a thorough assessment that includes reviewing the latest
modernization options to determine if any productivity, cost savings,
safety or environmental improvements could be realized as a result
of upgrading to newer technology.

PHOTO COURTESY EXACTATHERM LIMITED

EnvAerospace,
Incorporated
EnvAerospace is the world’s first environmental aerospace company dedicated to restoring and improving operational
efficiency in the gas path of aero and aeroderivative gas turbine engines. As a fully integrated nanocoating solution provider,
EnvAerospace engineers and designs the most appropriate coating solution for OEMs as well as the B2B customer to
provide sustainable comparative and competitive advantage.
EnvAerospace’s EcoBladeTM Series patented and patent pending coatings protect assets and improve product life cycle.
EcoBladeTM improves compressor blade integrity and cleanliness, improves fuel efficiency, reduces emissions resulting in
greater fuel savings and lower operating costs by reducing the need for part replacement during maintenance overhauls.
Realize a new level of operational efficiency today.
EnvAerospace is ISO 9100 and AS9100: Rev C certified and Canadian Controlled Goods and ITAR compliant.

Contact:
Jonathan Webster
+1 905-791-1368 ext. 21
+1 855-791-1368 ext 21
jonathan.webster@envaerospace.com

www.envaerospace.com

69

SPECIALIZED PRODUCTS

PHOTO COURTESY L-3 WESCAM

71

Specialized products

SPECIALIZED PRODUCTS FULL LISTING
3M

d.b.a. ACT - Advanced Composites Training

Nu-Tech Precision Metals Inc.

Aflare Systems Inc.

Ez Creeper Company Inc.

Shimco

Airbus Helicopters Canada

Gastops Ltd.

Shimifrez Inc.

Aventec Inc.

INURV LTD.

Sonovision

Celestica

L-3 WESCAM

Topax Protektive Packaging

Cleeve Technology International

Magellan Aerospace

Tradewind Scientific

Communications & Power Industries
Canada Inc.

MDS Aero Support Corporation

Wainbee Limited

L-3 WESCAM
L-3 WESCAM is a global leader in the design and manufacture of leading EO/IR imaging
and targeting systems. With over 3200 systems deployed across 64 countries, WESCAM’s
MX systems have been the eyes of over 136 different types of platforms — each of
which meet the diverse and demanding imaging requirements required for intelligence,
surveillance, targeting and reconnaissance missions.
MX systems span operations from low-altitude short range tactical missions to high-altitude long-range covert
surveillance missions — providing unparalleled image stability and long-range detection capability from manned
and unmanned airborne, land and marine based platforms.
As prime contractor for many multi-million dollar programs, WESCAM incorporates their leading sensor
technology with today’s finest data communications and tactical display technology including radar, global
positioning systems, inertial navigation systems and moving maps.
WESCAM is proud to support the Canadian Forces on the following platforms: CH-146 Griffon, Chinook,
CP-140 Aurora, Canadian Patrol Frigates (Halifax Class) and Tribal Class Destroyers.

PHOTO COURTESY MDA

72

Contact:
Paul Jennison – VP Government Sales
and New Business Development
+1 905-633-4000
paul.jennison@L-3com.com

www.wescam.com

PHOTO COURTESY MAGELLAN AEROSPACE

Specialized products

SPECIALIZED PRODUCTS BY CATEGORY
DEFENCE SYSTEMS

TEST EQUIPMENT

OTHER

Celestica

Celestica

Aventec Inc.

Cleeve Technology International

Gastops Ltd.

d.b.a. ACT - Advanced Composites Training

Communications & Power Industries
Canada Inc.

INURV LTD.

www.advancedcompositestraining.ca

Magellan Aerospace
L-3 WESCAM
MDS Aero Support Corporation

MILITARY COMMUNICATIONS
AND MISSION SYSTEMS
Aflare Systems Inc.
Celestica

ACT is internationally acclaimed for delivering the highest
standard of FAA and CCAA Accredited composites
technologies training. No other training organization,
anywhere, holds a higher standard for composites training.

Ez Creeper Company Inc.

www.mdsaero.com
MDS designs and supplies test facilities and test systems for
aviation, industrial, and marine gas turbine engines.

Tradewind Scientific
Wainbee Limited

Nu-Tech Precision Metals Inc.
Shimifrez Inc.
Sonovision
Topax Protektive Packaging

Cleeve Technology International

www.topax.com
Are your aerospace components action-ready? ADCARP
program — unparalleled protection during component life cycle.
Dry corrosion protection for on-demand action readiness.

Communications & Power Industries
Canada Inc.

PAINTS, FINISHES, SEALANTS
AND ADHESIVES
Shimco

SAFETY, RESCUE AND
SURVIVAL EQUIPMENT
Gastops Ltd.

SURVEILLANCE
AND SAR EQUIPMENT
Airbus Helicopters Canada
Communications & Power Industries
Canada Inc.
Gastops Ltd.

PHOTO COURTESY AIRBUS HELICOPTERS CANADA

L-3 WESCAM

73

EDUCATION

EDUCATION
FULL LISTING
Canadore College
Carleton University
Centennial College
Fanshawe College School
of Aviation Technology
Humber College,
Applied Research & innovation
McMaster Manufacturing Research
Institute (MMRI) – McMaster University
Mohawk College
Queen’s University
Ryerson University, Department
of Aerospace Engineering
Sault College of
Applied Arts & Technology
Sheridan College
University of Guelph
School of Engineering
University of Ontario
Institute of Technology
University of Waterloo
University of Windsor
University of Toronto,
Institute for Multidisciplinary Design
and Innovation (UT-IMDI)
York University

74

Education

Canadore College

Queen’s University

University of Ottawa

Carleton University

Ryerson University, Department
of Aerospace Engineering

www.engineering.uottawa.ca

Centennial College
Fanshawe College School
of Aviation Technology

Sault College of
Applied Arts & Technology
Sheridan College

Humber College,
Applied Research & innovation
McMaster Manufacturing Research
Institute (MMRI) – McMaster University
MMRI.mcmaster.ca
Work collaboratively with MMRI, leveraging our knowledge,
equipment and personnel to develop intelligent solutions for
your production and product challenges.

Mohawk College

The University of Ottawa is a post-secondary institution
providing bilingual training at the undergraduate and graduate
levels in a broad range of disciplines.

University of Toronto,
Institute for Multidisciplinary Design
and Innovation (UT-IMDI)
University of Waterloo

University of Guelph
School of Engineering

University of Windsor
University of Ontario
Institute of Technology

York University

www.uoit.ca
In aerospace, UOIT has specific expertise in thermodynamics
and heat recovery systems, wireless sensor technology and
communication, reconfigurable antennas, and big data analytics
for machine health. As well, UOIT hosts the ACE research
and testing facility with chambers and technology for climatic,
structural durability, and life cycle testing.

Contact:
Martin Galvin
+1 705-474-7600 ext. 5398
martin.galvin@canadorecollege.ca

www.canadorecollege.ca/aviation

Canadore College
Canadore College has been a leader in aviation training for 43 years.
The College is now over 3,200 aviation graduates strong, with aircraft structural
repair technicians, aircraft maintenance technicians, avionics maintenance,
and helicopter and fixed wing pilot alumni working around the globe.
The purpose-built Aviation Technology Campus is home to top-of-the-line and
industry-standard training tools, and dedicated staff and faculty. The 87,000-sq.
ft. facility is ideally located at North Bay’s Jack Garland Airport with its 10,000-ft.
runway, the longest runway north of Toronto.
The College’s hangar boasts 17,000 sq.ft. of prime training space, filled to capacity
with fixed and rotary wing aircraft for students to perfect their skills.
The dedicated campus opened its doors to the new Non-Destructive Testing
Centre in 2015, which features new lab space for composite materials and nondestructive testing and is appointed with specialized equipment that will enhance
student instruction and industry innovation.

75

Education

Contact:
Jeremy Laliberte
+1 613-520-2600
aerospace@carleton.ca

www.carleton.ca/aerospace

Carleton University
Located in the nation’s capital, Carleton University is a dynamic research
and teaching institution with a tradition of leading change. Its internationally
recognized faculty, staff and researchers provide more than 26,000 full- and
part-time students from every province and more than 100 countries around
the world with academic opportunities in more than 65 programs of study,
including public affairs, journalism, film studies, engineering, high technology,
and international studies. Carleton’s creative, interdisciplinary and international
approach to research has led to many significant discoveries and creative
works in science and technology, business, governance, public policy and the
arts. Carleton University is recognized internationally as a leader in aerospace
education and research, with renowned achievements and firsts in the fields of
aerospace and aeronautics. Carleton Aerospace is one of the largest and the
most comprehensive academic aerospace research programs in Canada with
a wide range of unique, state-of-the-art research facilities.

Centennial
College
Centennial College is Ontario’s first community
college, it was established in 1966 and primarily
serves the eastern portion of the Greater Toronto Area
through four campuses and seven satellite locations.
Our college is best known for its record of exemplary
teaching, innovative programming and extensive
partnership building.
Centennial is recognized as one of the most culturally
diverse post-secondary institutions in Canada. Almost
100 ethno-cultural groups are represented and 80
languages are spoken on campus.
Our four campuses and eight schools produce future
leaders. Let us help prepare you for career success.
Our mission is to educate students for career success.
We make every decision to support the career and
personal development of our learners. Our curriculum,
teaching and services demonstrate that we value the
diverse profiles of our learners.
At Centennial College, our vision is to transform lives
and communities through learning.

Contact:
Andrew Petrou
+1 416-289-5000 ext. 2450
apetrou@centennialcollege.ca

www.centennialcollege.ca

76

Education

Fanshawe College School
of Aviation Technology
Contact:
Stephen Patterson
+1 519-452-4430 ext. 6379
spatterson@fanshawec.ca

www.fanshawec.ca/aviation

The College is looking ahead to 2017 when it will celebrate its 50th anniversary. The year will
be an exciting opportunity to look back at how much it has grown since 1967 and how it will
continue to have a meaningful impact on future students.
Fanshawe is one of Ontario’s largest colleges. Its campuses, located in London, Simcoe,
St. Thomas and Woodstock, serve close to half a million people with a promise to educate,
engage, empower and excite. For nearly 50 years, Fanshawe has been helping people to unlock
their potential and achieve success. The College attracts students from 50 countries every year
and opens up a world of possibilities through more than 200 degree, diploma and certificate
programs, along with apprenticeship training.

Mohawk College
Mohawk College can provide the aerospace industry with research and development expertise, corporate training,
education and co-op students. Mohawk College serves 22,500 full-time, part-time and apprenticeship students at
three campuses in Hamilton, Ontario, and is ranked the number one college in the Greater Toronto and Hamilton
area for overall student satisfaction.
Mohawk’s available expertise for aerospace includes its Additive Manufacturing Resource Centre (AMRC).
The state-of-the-art lab has DMLS and SLS capabilities and can partner with industry on applied research projects.
For training and development, Mohawk’s Aviation Technician – Aircraft Maintenance Diploma prepares graduates
for certification by Transport Canada as an Aircraft Maintenance Engineer AME-E, while Mohawk College
Enterprise is available to provide leadership and technology training and solutions.

Contact:
Simon Coulson
+1 905-575-1212 ext. 4485
simon.coulson@mohawkcollege.ca

www.mohawkcollege.ca/ideaworks/amrc

77

Education

Contact:
Dr. Paul Walsh
+1 416-979-5000 ext. 7729
paul.walsh@ryerson.ca

www.ryerson.ca/aerospace/undergraduate/index.html

Ryerson University,
Department of
Aerospace Engineering
The Aerospace Engineering Program at Ryerson University offers comprehensive
education and research opportunities leading to undergraduate and graduate degrees.
The program consists of 17 faculty members with 500 undergraduate students and 100
graduate students. The expertise of the faculty spans the aerospace field and includes
advanced materials, manufacturing, propulsion, avionics, and automated systems.
Faculty members work collaboratively with the aerospace industry on research and
development projects. The undergraduate program offers a Bachelor’s degree with
specialties in aircraft design, space systems, and avionics. The graduate program
offers a Master of Engineering degree that focuses on development of specialized
knowledge, and a Master of Applied Science degree which emphasizes applied
research. A Doctor of Philosophy degree emphasizing fundamental research is also
offered by the graduate program. The newest graduate degree is the Professional
Master’s Diploma (PMDip), aimed at engineering professionals who wish to gain insight
into aircraft certification and how it influences aircraft design and manufacturing.

Contact:
Kamran Behdinan, Ph.D., PEng
+1 416-946-3631
behdinan@mie.utoronto.ca

www.imdi.mie.utoronto.ca

University of Toronto,
Institute for
Multidisciplinary Design
and Innovation (UT-IMDI)
The University of Toronto Institute for Multidisciplinary Design and Innovation (UT-IMDI)
provides U of T engineering students with real-life training opportunities, involving
them in practical, industry-based projects. The Institute promotes awareness of design
and development challenges facing industry, with an emphasis on its multidisciplinary
nature and evolving technology.
UT-IMDI programs create an environment that forges enriching connections between
clients, students and faculty. The UT-IMDI Sponsored and Collaborative Project
program enables industry to provide real-life projects to solve key issues that require
an infusion of talented resources and business value. The Multidisciplinary Capstone
course as well as our Master’s project course are other opportunities for companies to
work with teams of engineering students under supervision of faculty expertise. These
courses focus on addressing challenging problems facing industry. UT-IMDI also offers
professional development workshops in which students receive the engineering skills
to better equip them for working on UT-IMDI projects.

78

Education

Contact:
Mike Szarka
+1 519-888-4567 ext. 33948
mszarka@uwaterloo.ca

www.Uwaterloo.ca

University of Waterloo
In just half a century, the University of Waterloo, located at the heart of Canada’s
technology hub, has become a leading comprehensive university with nearly
36,000 full- and part-time students in undergraduate and graduate programs.
Consistently ranked Canada’s most innovative university, Waterloo is home to
advanced research and teaching in science and engineering, mathematics and
computer science, health, environment, arts and social sciences. From quantum
computing and nanotechnology to clinical psychology and health sciences
research, Waterloo brings ideas and brilliant minds together, inspiring innovations
with real impact today and in the future.
As home to the world’s largest post-secondary co-operative education program,
Waterloo embraces its connections to the world and encourages enterprising
partnerships in learning, research, and commercialization. With campuses and
education centres on four continents, and academic partnerships spanning the
globe, Waterloo is shaping the future of the planet.

PHOTO COURTESY FANSHAWE COLLEGE SCHOOL OF AVIATION TECHNOLOGY

79

Education

University of Windsor
Contact:

Carleton University

BMD
T

Fanshawe College School
of Aviation Technology

T

T
T

BMD

T

Ryerson University,
Department of
Aerospace Engineering

T

T

T

MD

MD

Systems Engineering

Space Engineering

BMD

BMD

BMD
BMD

BMD

BMD

University of Waterloo

Legend: T Technician B Bachelor Degree

Software Engineering
B

T

M

University of Windsor

Quality Engineering

Nanotechnology
Engineering

Mechatronics Engineering

BMD

T

University of Ottawa

80

M

BMD

University of Ontario
Institute of Technology

University of Toronto,
Institute for
Multidisciplinary Design
and Innovation (UT-IMDI)

BM

T

McMaster Manufacturing
Research Institute (MMRI)
– McMaster University
Mohawk College

Mechanical Engineering
T

BM

Centennial College

Materials Engineering

T

Manufacturing /
Industrial Engineering

T

Industrial Design

Business Administration

T

Electronics Engineering

Avionics Maintenance

T

Electrical Engineering

Aircraft Structural Repair

Canadore College

Aircraft Maintenance

Aerospace / Aeronautical
Engineering

uwindsor.ca/engineering

Chemical Engineering

The University of Windsor is home to some of the most innovative
engineering research happening in Canada, including aerospace
technology R&D. Whether it is aerodynamics, propulsion,
advanced and/or reconfigurable manufacturing, light weighting,
new materials, alternative fuels or sensor development, UWindsor
has a wide variety of aerospace engineering expertise. The
Aerospace Option within our Mechanical Engineering Program
teaches students the design of aircraft and their components.
UWindsor graduates are ready to develop the next generation of
aerospace materials, production methods and components and
improve aerospace operational challenges.

Dr. Andrzej Sobiesiak,
Professor and Department Head,
Mechanical, Automotive
and Materials Engineering
+1 519-253-3000 ext. 2616
asobies@uwindsor.ca

BMD
BM
M Master’s Degree D Doctorate (PhD)

BMD

B

BMD

MD

BMD

BMD

BMD

BMD
BMD

BMD
BMD

BMD

BMD

BMD

B

BMD

RESEARCH
AND TECHNOLOGY
DEVELOPMENT

81

Research and technology development

RESEARCH AND TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT FULL LISTING
Canadore College

Humber College,
Applied Research & innovation

Carleton University

Sheridan College
University of Guelph
School of Engineering

Centennial College

McMaster Manufacturing Research
Institute (MMRI) – McMaster University

Consortium for Aerospace Research
and Innovation in Canada (CARIC)

Mohawk College

University of Ontario
Institute of Technology

National Research Council – Aerospace

University of Ottawa

Queen’s University

University of Toronto,
Institute for Multidisciplinary
Design and Innovation (UT-IMDI)

Downsview Aerospace
Innovation & Research (DAIR)
FEDERAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR SOUTHERN ONTARIO

Ryerson University, Department
of Aerospace Engineering

GREEN AVIATION RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
NETWORK (GARDN)

Sault College of
Applied Arts & Technology

University of Waterloo
University of Windsor

:
F
F
O
T
F
I
L
N AEROSPACE
INNOVATIO
ONTARIO
D IN

TIVE R&
A
R
O
B
A
L
L
O
C
SUPPORTING

ss key
search acro ess
re
e
g
d
-e
g
in
of cutt
petitiven
ercialization Ontario’s global com
m
m
o
c
e
th
secure
drives
rograms
f Excellence nomy of tomorrow and
ntario.org/p
o
-o
s
e
ce
tr
.o
n
w
e
w
C
w
t
Ontario
the eco
r website a
tors to build
ase visit ou
c
le
e
p
s
,
t
s
e
m
k
r
ra
a
g
m
OCE’s pro
out

rmation ab

fo
For more in

IN PARTNERSHIP WITH

PHOTO COURTESY HORIZON AIRCRAFT

82

Consortium for Aerospace
Research and Innovation
in Canada (CARIC)
The Consortium for Aerospace Research and Innovation in Canada (CARIC) is a non-profit
organization established in 2014 with the financial support of the Canadian government.
Mission
• To facilitate communication and collaboration among aerospace companies, researchers
and academics, and to provide financial support to collaborative R&D projects;
• To launch initiatives whose primary purpose is to serve as catalysts for collaboration to
help overcome silo effects and promote faster, more relevant R&D.

Contact:
info@caric.aero
+1 514-313-7561

www.caric.aero

CARIC’s Open Innovation approach focuses its activities on real-world issues, with the purpose
of creating wealth for Canadians chiefly through the commercialization of world-class aerospace
products. This approach also reinforces a sense of community and generates a more acute
awareness of the industry’s capabilities, needs and challenges across the whole supply chain.
Core Business
• Industry-focused R&D projects leading to innovative solutions
CARIC aims to be Canada’s key facilitator in aerospace research and development. It therefore
provides strategic, financial and administrative support encouraging the Canadian aerospace
industry and research community to increasingly collaborate and achieve excellence through
research and innovation.
CARIC’s activities are supported in its regional offices with the collaboration of existing
provincial associations. They ensure regional awareness and provide a presence coast-to-coast.
Thrive Through Innovation: Join CARIC’s Community
With CARIC, the Canadian aerospace community benefits from highly leveraged multi-party
collaborative R&D projects in three ways: highly innovative solutions, highly qualified manpower
and a reinforced network. Industries, universities, colleges, research centers, federal and provincial
governments and a host of aerospace and technical organizations are invited to join CARIC.

Research and technology development

Canadore College

Mohawk College

Carleton University

National Research Council – Aerospace

University of Ottawa
www.engineering.uottawa.ca

www.NRCaerospace.gc.ca
Centennial College
Consortium for Aerospace Research
and Innovation in Canada (CARIC)

NRC Aerospace conducts research and technology
development related to the design, manufacture, qualification,
performance, use and maintenance of air and space vehicles.

Queen’s University
Downsview Aerospace Innovation &
Research (DAIR)
FEDERAL ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT AGENCY
FOR SOUTHERN ONTARIO

Ryerson University, Department
of Aerospace Engineering
Sault College of
Applied Arts & Technology
Sheridan College

Humber College,
Applied Research & innovation

University of Guelph
School of Engineering

McMaster Manufacturing Research
Institute (MMRI) – McMaster University

University of Ontario
Institute of Technology

MMRI.mcmaster.ca

www.uoit.ca

Work collaboratively with MMRI, leveraging our knowledge,
equipment and personnel to develop intelligent solutions for
your production and product challenges.

In aerospace, UOIT has specific expertise in thermodynamics
and heat recovery systems, wireless sensor technology and
communication, reconfigurable antennas, and big data analytics
for machine health. As well, UOIT hosts the ACE research
and testing facility with chambers and technology for climatic,
structural durability, and life cycle testing.

Downsview Aerospace
Innovation & Research (DAIR)

www.dairhub.com

84

University of Toronto,
Institute for Multidisciplinary Design
and Innovation (UT-IMDI)
University of Waterloo
University of Windsor

GREEN AVIATION RESEARCH & DEVELOPMENT
NETWORK (GARDN)

Contact:
Andrew Petrou
+1 416-289-5000 ext. 2450
apetrou@centennialcollege.ca

The University of Ottawa is a post-secondary institution
providing bilingual training at the undergraduate and graduate
levels in a broad range of disciplines.

DAIR is a consortium of large aerospace companies and
leading post-secondary institutions from the Greater Toronto
Area that have come together to create an aerospace hub at
Downsview Park. Through co-location and collaboration, the
DAIR Aerospace Hub will enhance workforce training, skills
and development, provide experimental and test facilities,
and space for technology development.

York University

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Flight Simulation and
Pilot Training

•

•

Environmental
Sustainability

•

Earth Observation

•

Aircraft Accident and
Incident Investigation

•

Manufacturing Methods
and Processes

Downsview Aerospace Innovation & Research (DAIR)

•

Human Performance
Augmentation

Centennial College

Computational Fluid
Dynamics

•

Avionics

Carleton University

Air Traffic Management /
Navigation

Canadore College

Advanced Materials

Acoustic Testing for
Noise Qualification

Research and technology development

•
•

•

•

•

McMaster Manufacturing Research Institute (MMRI) –
McMaster University

•

•

Mohawk College

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Canadore College

•

•

•

•

•

Carleton University

•

•

•

Centennial College

•

•

•

Downsview Aerospace Innovation & Research (DAIR)

•

•

•

•
•

•
•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

Space Robotics

•

•

Satellite Communications

•

•

•

•

More Intelligent
Aircraft Systems

•

University of Waterloo
University of Windsor

•

More Electric
Aircraft Systems

University of Toronto,
Institute for Multidisciplinary Design and Innovation (UT-IMDI)

•

•

•

Weapon Systems
and Components

University of Ottawa

•

UAV Flight and
UAV Maintenance

•

•

Product Design and
Development

University of Ontario Institute of Technology

•

Turbine Engines

Ryerson University, Department of Aerospace Engineering

•

Space Sciences

•

Non-destructive Testing

National Research Council – Aerospace

•
•

•

•

•
•

•

•

•

•

McMaster Manufacturing Research Institute (MMRI) –
McMaster University
Mohawk College
National Research Council – Aerospace

•
•

•

Ryerson University, Department of Aerospace Engineering
University of Ontario Institute of Technology

•

University of Ottawa
University of Toronto,
Institute for Multidisciplinary Design and Innovation (UT-IMDI)
University of Waterloo
University of Windsor

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•

•
•

•

•

•

•

85

PILOTING
INNOVATION
The Consortium for Aerospace Research
and Innovation in Canada (CARIC) supports
innovation by co-funding collaborative
R&D projects in aerospace.

Facilitate collaboration of researchers from the
aerospace industry, academia and research centres

Launch initiatives whose primary purpose is to
promote responsive, impactful R&D

Provide a Canada-wide presence for aerospace
organizations involved in R&D

Be a part of aerospace
innovation in Ontario.
Contact Marlene Conway-Diels,
Regional Director, Ontario
marlene.conway-diels@caric.aero
+1 905 536-1371

FUNDING PARTNER

WWW.CARIC.AERO

Index

3M Pages 38, 67, 72

BRIC Engineered Systems Pages 7, 20

DMG MORI Seiki Ellison Canada Inc. Pages 7, 18

Aberfoyle Metal Treaters Ltd. Page 68

Brotech Precision CNC Inc. Page 13

D N Quality Machining Ltd. Pages 28, 34

Active Metal Finishing Page 68

Burloak Technologies Inc. Page 7

Aeroinsight Page 56

Camatech Inc. Pages 11, 13

Downsview Aerospace Innovation & Research (DAIR)
Pages 84, 85, 87

Aerospace Services Canada Ltd. Page 56

Canadore College Pages 75, 80, 84, 85

E Craftsmen Inductors and Transformers Page 39

AeroTek Manufacturing Ltd. Pages 44, 68

CAN-ENG Furnaces International Limited Page 68

EnvAerospace, Incorporated Pages 68, 69

Aeryon Labs Inc. Pages 24, 25, 42

Carleton University Pages 75, 76, 80, 84, 85

Esterline CMC Electronics Page 41

Aflare Systems Inc. Pages 48, 65, 73

Carpenter Technology Corporation Pages 15, 16

E.T.M. Industries Inc. Pages 13, 14, 20

Airbus Helicopters Canada Pages 8, 13, 16, 24, 25, 31,
41, 42, 48, 49, 73

CaseBank Technologies Pages 27, 44, 48, 50

Exactatherm Limited Pages 67, 68

CDI Professional Services, Ltd. Pages 48, 49

Exova Pages 49, 52

Celestica Pages 7, 13, 16, 20, 28, 39, 44, 49, 73

Export Development Canada Page 56

Centennial College Pages 75, 76, 80, 84, 85

EZ Creeper Company Inc. Pages 44, 73

Centra Industries Page 34

Fanshawe College School of Aviation Technology
Pages 75, 77, 80

Airstart Pages 27, 28, 44
AKKA Group North America Inc. Pages 47, 48
Altair Engineering Canada – Consulting Pages 48, 49
Altair Engineering Canada – HyperWorks Pages 48, 49
Amphenol Canada Corp. Pages 38, 39
Aon Risk Solutions Page 56
Applied Precision Inc. Page 49
Arnprior Aerospace Inc. Pages 9, 13, 16, 34, 39, 49
ASA Alloys Page 16
Aventec Inc. Pages 7, 73
Aversan Inc. Page 49

Cimetrix Solutions Inc. Pages 7, 8, 10, 13, 16, 20, 42, 49
City of Mississauga Page 57

Federal Economic Development Agency for
Southern Ontario Pages 56, 84

City of Toronto – Economic Development & Culture
Page 56

Fellfab Limited Pages 41, 44, 65

Cleeve Technology International Pages 28, 39, 40,
41, 42, 73
Communications & Power Industries Canada Inc.
Pages 65, 73

Fibrotek Advanced Materials Pages 7, 8, 14, 18, 20, 41,
42, 49
Firan Technology Group Corporation Pages 39, 40, 41, 42
Fleet Canada Inc. Pages 8, 14, 18

Comtek Advanced Structures Pages 8, 44

Footage Tools Inc. Pages 28, 30

Consortium for Aerospace Research and Innovation
in Canada (CARIC) Pages 56, 83, 84, 86

Front Line Work Force Inc. Page 56

Avicast Inc. Pages 49
Avion Technologies Inc. Pages 9, 13, 18, 20, 27, 28, 34,
39, 40, 41, 65

Coordinate Industries Ltd. Pages 13, 34

Gastops Ltd. Pages 27, 39, 41, 44, 48, 49, 50, 73

CPG Aerospace Pages 7, 8, 13

Georgia USA Page 60

B. C. Instruments Page 13

Curtiss-Wright Metal Improvement Company
Pages 67, 68

Global Affairs Canada Page 60

BDO Canada LLP Pages 56, 58

Cyclone Manufacturing Inc. Pages 13, 16, 34, 68

Ben Machine Products Co. Inc. Pages 11, 13, 16, 68

Global Ventures Inc. Page 60

Davwire Page 42

Bohler-Uddeholm Pages 6, 16

D.B.A. ACT – Advanced Composites Training Page 73

Green Aviation Research & Development Network
(GARDN) Pages 60, 84

Bohne Spring Industries Limited Page 6

Diamond Aircraft Industries Pages 8, 16, 18, 20, 24, 27, 31,
34, 42, 49, 63

Handling Specialty Manufacturing Pages 15, 21, 49

Discovery Air Page 63

Horizon Aircraft Pages 24, 26

Aviation Business Support Inc. Pages 52, 56

Avro Pattern Inc. Page 49

Bombardier Inc. Pages 8, 13, 16, 18, 23, 24, 26, 31, 34,
44, 48, 49, 63

Dishon Limited Pages 13, 27, 28, 34, 41, 65

88

Page numbers in bold denote profile / ad

Garrtech Inc. Pages 7, 8, 13, 14, 16, 18, 20

Global Partner Solutions Pages 49, 60

Héroux-Devtek Inc. Page 28

Index

INDEX

HUB International (Canada) Pages 56, 58

Nu-Tech Precision Metals Inc. Pages 18, 28, 35, 73

The King Street Group Ltd. Page 6

Hugh Wood Canada Ltd. Page 62

Ontario Centres of Excellence Page 82

The Offshore Group Page 62

Humber College, Applied Research & Innovation
Pages 75, 84

Parpas America Inc. Pages 8, 14

The Queensway Machine Products Ltd. Page 14

Patlon Aircraft & Industries Limited Page 45

Thermodyne Engineering Ltd. Pages 48, 53

Peterborough Airport Pages 36, 45

thyssenkrupp (tkA) Pages 16, 17

Pratt Whitney Canada Corp. (PWC) Page 27

Topax Protektive Packaging Page 73

QSDM Inc. Page 39

Tradewind Scientific Pages 50, 53, 73

Qualified Metal Fabricators Ltd. Pages 14, 18, 68

Tranlingo Business Services Corp. Pages 52, 62

Queen’s University Pages 75, 84

Trinity Aerospace Pages 16, 18, 20, 21, 35, 42, 68

RAMPF Composites Solutions Inc. Pages 8, 16, 41

TrueNorth Avionics, Inc. Pages 39, 41, 42, 65

Ryerson University, Department of Aerospace
Engineering Pages 75, 78, 80, 84, 85

Universal Precision Technology Pages 16, 18, 21

Likro Precision Ltd. Pages 39, 40, 41

Safran Electronics & Defense Canada, Inc.
Pages 39, 41, 42

Lynch Dynamics Inc. Pages 14, 44

University of Ontario Institute of Technology Pages 75,
80, 84, 85

Safran Landing Systems Pages 28, 45

Magellan Aerospace Pages 7, 8, 13, 14, 17, 18, 27, 28, 35,
44, 49, 50, 65, 68, 73

University of Ottawa Pages 75, 80, 84, 85

Samuel, Son & Co. Pages 12, 16, 19

University of Toronto, Institute for Multidisciplinary
Design and Innovation (UT-IMDI) Pages 75, 78, 80, 84, 85

Inurv Ltd. Pages 41, 49, 50, 63, 65, 73
ITL Circuits Ltd. Page 38
J-Squared Technologies Inc. Pages 39, 40, 41, 42, 44,
49, 50
KM&T Lean Evolutions Ltd. Pages 59, 62
Koss Aerospace Pages 14, 35
L-3 Electronic System Services Pages 41, 44
L-3 Wescam Pages 41, 72, 73
Liburdi Turbine Services, Inc. Pages 44, 45, 50, 68

University of Guelph School of Engineering Pages 75, 84

Mann Machines & Hydraulics Ltd. Pages 14, 28, 35

Sault College of Applied Arts & Technology
Pages 75, 84

Maple Reinders Constructors Ltd. Pages 49, 59, 62

Service Mold + Aerospace Inc. Pages 14, 21

Marsh Brothers Aviation Inc. Page 13

University of Windsor Pages 75, 80, 84, 85

Service Steel Aerospace Pages 16, 68

McMaster Manufacturing Research Institute (MMRI) –
McMaster University Pages 75, 80, 84, 85

Shea Business Solutions Page 62

UTC Aerospace Systems – Landing Systems
Pages 28, 29, 40, 45

Sheridan College Pages 75, 84

Vac Developments Ltd. Pages 16, 18, 21, 27, 41, 65

Shimco Pages 8, 14, 18, 68, 73

Valiant Corporation Pages 8, 16, 21

Shimifrez Inc. Pages 7, 14, 16, 18, 24, 27, 28, 40, 41, 42,
49, 65, 68, 73

Vertex Precision Manufacturing Pages 16, 35, 45, 65, 68

Siemens Pages 8, 14, 22, 48, 49, 50

Wainbee Limited Pages 8, 40, 50, 73

Sonovision Pages 48, 73

Weber Manufacturing Technologies Inc. Pages 7, 21

Southern Ontario Defence Association Pages 61, 62

Wells Fargo Equipment Finance Page 62

SPP Canada Aircraft, Inc. Page 28

West Tech Finishing Inc. Pages 68, 70

Strite Precision Machining Limited Page 14

Wheelabrator Group (Canada) Ltd. Pages 27, 28, 45, 68, 69

TDM Technical Services Pages 49, 52

WindsorEssex Economic Development Corporation
Page 62

MDA Pages 7, 13, 65
MDS Aero Support Corporation Pages 45, 62, 73
Mentor Works Ltd. Pages 60, 62
MHI Canada Aerospace, Inc. Pages 8, 14, 18, 21, 33, 35,
39, 40, 50
Mohawk College Pages 75, 77, 80, 84, 85
Mohawk College Enterprise (MCE) Pages 60, 62
National Research Council – Aerospace Pages 7, 8,
14, 16, 18, 48, 49, 50, 68, 84, 85
Nitrex Metal Technologies Page 68
Noble Precision Pages 13, 14, 21, 49, 50
Noranco Inc. Pages 14, 18, 27, 28, 35, 68
North Bay Jack Garland Airport Page 36

Page numbers in bold denote profile / ad

Teledyne DALSA Page 6
T.E.S. Contract Services Inc. DBA TES
The Employment Solution Pages 61, 62

University of Waterloo Pages 75, 79, 80, 84, 85

Virtek Vision International Inc. Pages 8, 20, 45, 65

Women in Aerospace Canada (WIA Canada) Page 62
York University Pages 75, 84

TFI Aerospace Corporation Pages 18, 45

PHOTO COURTESY BOMBARDIER INC.

89

Ontario Aerospace Council
www.theOAC.ca
info@theOAC.ca
Tel: +1 905-492-2296
Fax: +1 905-385-2073

Corporate partners

Working in partnership with

